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Auctioneers & Valuers
Est. 1933

Part One Friday 11th June 2021 at 10.00am
Sale of Ceramics, Jewellery, Gold Coins, Watches, Silver, Glass,
The Paul Harris Collection of Chinese and Oriental Works of Art,
Bronzes, Ivory, Militaria, Whisky and Fine Wine, Collectables, plus
The Gordon Reid (Scottish Rugby Internationalist) Charity Auction of Rugby Memorabilia

Part Two Saturday 12th June 2021 at 11.00am
Sale of Contemporary and Fine Art and Assorted Antique and Post War Furniture
Viewing
Tuesday 8th June 2021 9.00am-5.00pm
Wednesday 9th June 2021 9.00am-8.00pm
Thursday 10th June 2021 9.00am-5.00pm
and mornings of sales from 8.00am
Within Auction Galleries
22 Smith Street, Ayr KA7 1TF
IMPORTANT NOTICE RELATING TO THIS SALE
All lots must be paid for and collected from Thomas R Callan Ltd,
Auction Galleries, 22 Smith Street, Ayr, KA7 1TF by Wednesday 16th June 2021 at 4.00pm.
If a purchaser fails to collect goods without prior arrangement, Callans will store goods at £5.00 per lot per week
and release lots only after full payment including all costs in connection with the lot.
If you are paying in person, payment is accepted by cash or debit/credit card
(we no longer offer payment by cheque)
For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit or debit cards.
All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or Bankers Draft.
Our bank details will be attached to all invoices.
Payment must be made within five working days. Goods will not be released until all payments have been cleared.
We are pleased to offer a packing and postage service on small items via Royal Mail. However, the insurance cover
provided is limited. For a fully insured service we recommend Mail Boxes, they will collect, professionally pack
and despatch your purchases to any UK or International address.
For further information or advice - Freephone 0800 037 800

PLEASE READ CONDITIONS OF SALE OVERLEAF
Thomas R Callan Ltd
Auction Galleries, 22 Smith Street, Ayr KA7 1TF
Telephone: 01292 267681 Fax: 01292 261671
web: www.trcallan.com email: enquiries@trcallan.com

GUIDE FOR PROSPECTIVE BUYERS
The following notes are intended to assist buyers particularly those who are new
to our salerooms. Our conditions of sale are reproduced below. Please remember
our staff are always on hand to assist.
BUYER’S REGISTRATION
All attending buyers are asked to register at the reception desk, proof of identity
and residence will be required. This should be conducted prior to the sale. You
will be issued with a bidding paddle. Buyers intending to bid via the internet
should register with the www.the-saleroom.com at least 5 days prior to sale.
BIDDING
Please bid clearly and promptly. Should you be the successful buyer of any
lot please ensure that your paddle can be seen by the auctioneer. Ensure the
auctioneer repeats the number correctly when confirming the sale. Please return
bidding paddles to the reception desk at the end of the sale.
ABSENTEE OR COMMISSION BIDDING
Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the maximum
amount to be bid, (excluding buyers premium). Bids will be executed as cheaply
as possible having regard to the Reserve (if any) and competing bids. We will
do our utmost to execute these bids but we offer this service at the bidder’s risk.
All absentee bids and email bids must be received by no later than 4.00 pm on
Thursday 10th June.
TELEPHONE BIDDING
If you are unable to come to the auction it may be possible to bid on the
telephone for higher value lots. The number of lines is limited therefore, please
note that this service is for lots with an estimate of £500 or more. It would be
advisable to leave a maximum covering bid in case we are not able to contact
you by telephone. All lines must be booked before the day of the auction and
preferably some time in advance.
Telephone bidding involves many variables and whilst we take every care to
ensure the smooth running of this service, we cannot be held liable if your bids
are missed for any reason.
VIEWING
All lots are available for inspection prior to the sale, Tuesday 8th June
9.00am-5.00pm, Wednesday 9th June 9.00am-8.00pm, Thursday 10th June
9.00am-5.00pm, and on the mornings of the sales from 8.00am.

CONDITION
Prospective purchasers have ample opportunity for inspection of goods and therefore
must accept responsibility for inspecting lots which they may be interested in. If you
require an opinion on the condition of any lot, please ask staff. Neither the seller nor
ourselves, as the auctioneers accept any responsibility for their condition.
CONDITION REPORTS
We may be able to assist buyers unable to view by posting or emailing a condition
report, but these reports are based solely on our opinion and are for guidance only
and no responsibility is accepted for their accuracy. Buyers are strongly encouraged
to view. Condition reports can be obtained by emailing enquiries@trcallan.com.
ESTIMATES
Estimates are designed to help purchasers gauge the amount involved for the
purchase of a particular lot. These are printed below each lot and do not include
buyer’s premium.
BUYER’S PREMIUM
Buyer’s premium will be charged at 20% of the hammer price of each lot. Vat of
20% will be charged on the buyer’s premium.
PAYMENT
Buyers attending the sale are advised that all lots must be paid for in full on the day
of the sale. Commission bidders should check the success of their bids as soon as
possible and forward payment within five working days. Goods will not be released
until all payments have been cleared.
For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit or debit
cards. All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or Bankers Draft. Our bank
details will be attached to all invoices.
ARTIST’S RESALE RIGHT
Lots indicated with ARR symbol, are each subject to Artists Resale Rights (ARR)
in the cases where the lot sells for a hammer price of 1000 euro (£860) or more but
calculated on the exchange rate of the European Central bank on the auction day.
The royalty of 4% of the hammer price is charged to the buyer in addition to the
buyer’s premium. The royalty is not subject to VAT.
Thomas R Callan will forward all royalty charges to the Design and Artists
Copyright Society. NB. The ARR has now been extended to benefit the Heirs
of any artist who died in the last 70 years. Thomas R Callan does not retain any
handling costs in respect of the ARR.

CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. Purchasers will be deemed:
a) To have inspected their lots prior to the sale
b) Accept that lots are sold with faults or imperfections, specifically mentioned or not,
irrespective of whether they bid in person, by commission or by agent.
2. All goods are second hand and sold without warranty.
3. Catalogue descriptions are matters of opinion only and shall not be taken to be
statements of fact.
4. Callans acts only as an agent for the seller and reserve the following rights:
a) To sell an item to a reserve price.
b) To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers.
c) To refuse any bid.
d) To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any lots in the sale.
e) To exclude any person from the premises if there is good reason for doing so.
5. The purchaser shall be the highest bidder acceptable to Callans and Callans shall
have absolute discretion to settle any dispute.
6. At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to give his/her paddle number.
If a bid is on behalf of another person, company or organisation he should make this
clear to the auctioneer at the time or he will be held personally liable for the purchase
under the terms of conditions.
7. Upon the sale of a lot, the purchaser shall pay to Callans, within 5 days, the
hammer price plus a buyer’s premium of 20% together with VAT at the standard rate
(20%) on the buyer’s premium, e.g. hammer price £10 - total price £12.40.
8. No transfer of lots or sub sale by any purchaser will be recognised by Callans,
purchasers shall remain liable under these conditions.
9. All lots will be the purchasers risk from the fall of the hammer.
Purchasers are therefore advised to check they have adequate insurance cover.
10. For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit or debit
cards. All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or Bankers Draft. Our bank
details will be attached to all invoices. Payment must be made within five working
days.

11. All lots must be cleared from the premises at the purchasers expense by 4pm on
Wednesday 16th June.
12. If a purchaser fails either to pay or to collect goods, Callans shall without notice to
the purchaser, be entitled to:
a) Resell the lots by public or private sale, any deficiency from resale will be paid to
Callans by the purchaser and any surplus shall belong to the seller.
b) Store lots at £5 per lot per week and release lots only after payment in full including
all costs in connection with the lot.
13. Artist Resale Right: If a lot is affected by this right it will be identified with the
symbol ARR next to the lot number. The buyer agrees to pay to Callan’s an amount
equal to the resale royalty and we will pay such amount to the artist’s collecting
agent. Please note: ARR is calculated in euros. We will apply current exchange rates.
ARR applies to lots with hammer value over €1,000 as follows:
€0 to €50,000 - 4% €50,000.01 to €200,000 - 3%
€200,000.01 to €350,000 - 1% €350,000.01 to €500,000 - 0.5%
Exceeding €500,000 - 0.25%
ARR is capped at €12,500
14. Online Bidding: Thomas R Callan offer an online bidding service via thesaleroom.com for bidders who cannot attend the sale. In completing the bidder
registration on www.thesaleroom.com and providing your credit card details and unless
alternative arrangements are agreed with Thomas R Callan:
(1). authorise Thomas R Callan, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in part
or full payment, including all fees, for items successfully purchased in the auction via
the-saleroom.com and
(2). Confirm that you are authorised to provide these credit card details to Thomas
R Callan through www.thesaleroom.com and agree that Thomas R Callan are entitled
to ship the goods to the card holder name and card holder address provided in
fulfilment of the sale.
Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction service will
be subject to an additional 4.95% commission charge + VAT at the rate imposed
on the hammer price.

1933-2021

Dewars, Kyle Street, Ayr 1920s with Thomas R Callan on the left

Celebrating over 85 years in business
The Callan Family were Dairy Farmers at the turn of the 1900’s. It was after the 1914-18 War that Callan’s founder Thomas
Callan turned his back on farming and started his apprenticeship with Dewar’s Auctioneers in Ayr’s Kyle Street. It was
when Dewar’s went into liquidation in 1933 that Tom decided to set up his own business and opened his own Auction Hall
in Ayr’s High Street.
Thomas R. Callan’s First Auction was held on 17th November 1933 and the total takings amounted to £22/5s/9d.
During the Second World War, Thomas Callan served in the Navy on demob in 1946 he expanded Callan’s and purchased his first
removal van. Ten years later his son, David Callan joined the business and in 1971 David took over upon the death of his father.
With the redevelopment of Ayr’s High Street in the 1980’s, the business moved to its current address at Smith Street in Ayr. In
1998 Michael Callan, one of David’s four sons became a partner and is the third generation of the family to join the business.
David Callan retired in 2003 and in 2011 the family partnership transferred to a Limited Company. Michael Callan is currently
Managing Director.
Auctions
Today the Limited Company continues to conduct weekly auctions of general household furnishings and quarterly sales of Fine
Art and Antiques. The Quarterly sales are reproduced in full colour catalogues and are posted on line. In 2010 Callan’s conducted
their first live auction on the internet, allowing customers to bid live from the comfort of their own home anywhere in the world.
The utilisation of the internet has transformed Callan’s from a local Scottish Saleroom into a successful UK Auction House with a
growing international clientele.
Removal and Storage
Callan’s also manage a thriving Removal and Storage business and conduct domestic and commercial removals throughout the UK.
For more information visit our new dedicated removal web site www.callanremovals.co.uk
House Clearances
Working in close association with our Auctioneering and Valuation Services, Callan’s are house clearance specialists. Callan’s will
conduct a comprehensive service which includes appraisals and valuations, packing, collection, auctioneering and disposing of
unsaleable items to charities and recycling plants.

For further details of services please contact:
Thomas R Callan Ltd
Auction Galleries, 22 Smith Street, Ayr KA7 1TF
Telephone: 01292 267681 Fax: 01292 261671 email: info@trcallan.com
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Ceramics 1-88

Friday 11th June 2021
Morning session starting at 10.00am

Lot 1

1
Very fine pair of Royal Worcester porcelain vases, by Charles Baldwyn, baluster form with gilt acanthus leaf handles. A sky blue ground with
four swans in flight and grasses with raised gold foliage to one side, signed C Baldwyn. The reverse with a swallow in flight above a pedestal base,
shape No.1686, date coded 1900, 31.5cm high.
£3000-£5000 (+24% BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 2

2
Very fine Royal Worcester porcelain vase and cover, by Charles Baldwyn, baluster form, with gilt acanthus leaf handles, a sky blue ground with
five swans in flight and grasses with raised gold foliage to one side, signed CH Baldwyn. The reverse with a swallow in flight, shape No. 1515, Rd
No.168915, date coded 1903, 21cm high.
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)
www.trcallan.com
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6

Ceramics 1-88

3
Very fine Royal Worcester
porcelain vase and cover, by
Charles Baldwyn, baluster form
with gilt and orange acanthus leaf
handles, a sky blue ground with
four swans in flight and grasses
with raised gold foliage to one
side, signed CH.C Baldwyn. The
reverse with a swallow in flight,
shape No. 1515, RdNo.168915,
date coded 1903, 17cm high.
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)
4
Fine Nautilus porcelain ewer,
baluster form with a gilt scroll
acanthus leaf handle, painted in
the Charles Baldwyn style, sky
blue ground with swans in flight
with raised gold foliage, raised on
a circular foot. Red factory mark
nautilus porcelain, 36.5cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
5
Moorcroft pottery vase,
decorated in Wisteria Plum,
signed and incised factory mark to
base, 23cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
6
Moorcroft pottery vase, baluster
shaped, decorated in clematis
design, initialled and incised
factory mark to base, 23cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
7
Moorcroft anemone vase, ovoid
shape with tall neck, on green
ground with impressed marks and
green signature, 31 cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 5

Lot 6

Lot 7

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 8

Lot 9

8
A Clarice Cliff hand painted
vase, shape 342, hand painted
with flowers, 19.5cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

11
Clarice Cliff sabot, bobbins
pattern for Wilkinson Ltd,
14cm long.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

9
Clarice Cliff two small sabots,
floral patterns, one for Newport
pottery, the other for Wilkinson
Ltd, 11cm long.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

12
Wedgwood lustre fish vase,
by Daisy Makeig-Jones. Bottle
shaped, powder blue lustre,
decorated with assorted fish
and air bubbles. Circa 1920s,
20cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

10
Bizarre by Clarice Cliff sabot,
gay day pattern for Newport
pottery, 14cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 12

Lot 10

Lot 11

7

8
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Lot 13

Lot 14

13
Two hand painted Clarice
Cliff Bizarre vases, in the
‘My Garden’ pattern, (i)
10cm high (ii) 15cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
14
A Clarice Cliff Bizarre
hand painted circular
bowl, in the ‘My Garden’
pattern, diameter 16.5cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
15
Nautilus porcelain
figure, the water carrier,
17cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 17
Lot 15

16
A Clarice Cliff Bizarre
crocus pattern preserve
pot and cover, with printed
mark, 7.5cm high.
£40-£70 (+24% BP*)
17
A Clarice Cliff teapot,
in the form of a cockerel,
height 19.5cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
18
Bizarre by Clarice Cliff
teapot, latona pattern for
Wilkinson Ltd, 15cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 16

Lot 18

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 19

19
Nautilus porcelain vase,
baluster form, twin gilt
scroll handles, foliage
decoration with gilt
enrichments, 27cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
20
Modern Moorcroft
pottery vase, saadian
pattern decorated with
acanthus and floral
motifs, factory mark
and mushroom marks to
base. Sunburst stamp for
designer Shirley Hayes,
2001. Also signed in gold
by Emma Bossons, 2003,
27cm high.
£100-£200
(+24% BP*)

Lot 20

21
Modern Moorcroft
pottery vase, limited
edition Bukhara design
188/250, factory marks
to base, mushroom
stamp. Painted signature
for designer Shirley
Hayes, 2001. Also
signed in gold by
Emma Bossons, 2003,
20cm high.
£100-£150
(+24% BP*)

Lot 21

23
Nautilus porcelain
cream jug, 8.5cm high
and a Nautilus porcelain
sugar basin, in the
form of a cauldron,
7.5cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
24
Nautilus porcelain
teapot, gilt scroll teapot,
hand painted in pansies.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

22
Nautilus porcelain vase,
twin dragon handles,
hand painted with roses,
23cm high.
£100-£150
(+24% BP*)
Lot 22

Lot 23
www.trcallan.com

Lot 24

9
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25
Royal Worcester porcelain
cheetah figure ornament,
9.5cm high.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)
26
Belleek plant pot, three
strand woven body with
applied flowers, 9cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
27
Royal Dux porcelain
cockatoo figure ornament,
18cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 25

28
Derby china pen stand
in the form of a crown,
old Derby marks to base,
8.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
29
Royal Crown Derby bone
china figure ornament,
Old Imari Owl, 13cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
Lot 26

Lot 27

30
Royal Crown Derby bone
china figure ornament,
Kestrel, 17.5cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 28

Lot 29

Lot 30

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 31

Lot 32

31
Royal Crown Derby bone china figure
ornament, Imari Rooster, 17cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

33
Royal Crown Derby bone china figure
ornament, Ram, 13.5cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

32
Royal Crown Derby bone china figure
ornament, Puffin, 11cm.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

34
A small Wedgwood lustre circular dish,
depicting a Geisha girl on green ground,
No 25494, diameter 9.5cm.
£50-£80 (+24% BP*)

Lot 33

35
Royal Worcester blush ware pot pourri
lidded jar with pierced cover, decorated with
hand painted wild flowers. Model No 1286,
date coded 1903. 20cm high, restoration to lid.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
36
A Clarice Cliff Bizarre Delicia Pansies
circular bowl, diameter 16.5cm, 7cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 34

Lot 36
www.trcallan.com

Lot 35

11
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Lot 37

Lot 38

37
Wedgwood fairyland lustre bowl, by Daisy Makeig-Jones, octagonal
form, decorated in the Firbolgs pattern to exterior and Thumbelina to
interior, roseberry bead to foot rim, 18cm diameter.
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

38
Wedgwood fairyland lustre bowl, by Daisy Makeig-Jones octagonal
form, decorated in the leap frogging elves pattern to exterior and fairy
in cage to the interior, 23cm diameter.
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 39

39
Wemyss pottery vase, lobed rim, hand
painted with cabbage roses, incised Wemyss
and retailers stamp T. Goode & Co,
14cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
40
Wemyss pottery preserve jar and cover,
hand painted with plums, incised Wemyss,
11.5cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 41
www.trcallan.com

Lot 40

Lot 42

41
Nautilus porcelain figure, the water carrier,
35.5cm high.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)
42
Nautilus porcelain centre bowl, raised on
four gilt feet, hand painted floral decoration,
13.5cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 43

43
Nautilus porcelain spill vase, square tapered
form, twin handles, hand painted with wild
flowers, 20cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
44
Nautilus porcelain ewer, baluster form, gilt
scroll handle, hand painted with poppies,
22.5cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 44

13
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Lot 45

Lot 46

47
Wemyss pottery chamber
stick, hand painted with
plums, incised Wemyss to base,
11cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
48
Nautilus porcelain vase, twin
gilt handles, hand painted with
autumn leaves and berries to
one side, pansies to the other,
21cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 47

45
Wemyss pottery plate, hand
painted with cabbage roses, 18cm
diameter. Plus a Wemyss pottery
trinket dish, hand painted with
cherries, 9.5cm diameter.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)
46
Eighteen piece Royal Crown
Derby coffee set, in the Imari
pattern, circa 1910, six coffee cups,
six saucers and six side plates.
£150-£180 (+24% BP*)

49
Moorcroft pottery shallow
dish, decorated in clematis
design, on light blue/green
ground. Initialled WM to back.
diameter 26cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
50
Moorcroft pottery dish,
decorated in anemone design,
on blue ground, signed William
Moorcroft, incised factory mark
to base, 21.5cm diameter.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
Lot 48

Lot 49

Lot 50

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 51

Lot 52

Lot 53

Lot 54

Lot 55

51
Moorcroft pottery trinket dish/
shallow bowl decorated in anemone
design on blue ground, incised factory
mark, 14cm diameter.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
52
Moorcroft pottery trinket dish/
shallow bowl decorated in hibiscus
design, incised factory mark, 13cm
diameter.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
53
Moorcroft pottery shallow bowl
decorated in anemone design, on
blue ground, initialled WM and
incised factory mark to base. 18.5cm
diameter.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
54
Moorcroft pottery footed bowl in
hibiscus design, on brown ground,
initialled in brown, incised factory
mark with original label. 25.5cm
diameter.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 56

55
Moorcroft pottery footed bowl decorated with
hibiscus design, on blue/green ground, signed,
incised factory marks with original label. 18cm
diameter.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

56
Two Moorcroft pottery trinket dishes, one
decorated in pansy design on blue ground, incised
factory mark and label, 8cm diameter. The other
in a freesia design, incised factory mark and label.
11cm diameter.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
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Lot 57

Lot 58

Lot 60

57
Macintyre Florianware bowl, circular with two
looped handles, decorated with poppy design in
blue and green on a white ground. Brown printed
factory mark, RdNo.401753 and green signature
W Moorcroft, 21cm diameter, 10cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
58
Crown Devon fieldings fairy lustre bowl, diameter
22.5cm, 12cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
59
A pair of Mettlach wall plaques by Heinrich Schlitt,
early 20th century. Circular decorated with incised
and coloured complimentary comic designs of elves
perched in trees, one drinking from a large roemer,
the other sitting in a birds nest holding two bottles
of wine, surrounded by insects. Signed H Schlitt,
impressed factory marks, 41cm diameter.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
60
Large Carltonware ginger jar with cover blue ground
with gilt pagoda decoration stamped with the early
blue crown mark, 26cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
Lot 59
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 62

Lot 61

Lot 63

61
Large Katzutte porcelain Art Deco model,
of a couple dancing on an oval base, green
printed mark, 48cm high.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
62
Royal Doulton bone china figure,
limited edition, Mary Tudor, HN 3834,
No 461/5000.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
63
Royal Doulton bone china figure, limited
edition, Lady Jane Grey, HN 3680,
No 2165/5000.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
64
French porcelain group figure, stamped
D.U. to base, height 25cm.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
65
Royal Doulton bone china figure,
limited edition, King James I, HN 3822,
No 246/1500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 64

Lot 65
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Lot 66

Lot 67

Lot 68

66
Royal Doulton bone china figure, limited
edition, Catherine Howard, HN 3449,
No 2398/9500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

68
Royal Doulton bone china figure, limited
edition, Princess Elizabeth, HN 3682,
No 1102/5000.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

70
Royal Doulton bone china figure,
limited edition, Jane Seymour, HN 3349,
No 3711/9500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

67
Royal Doulton bone china figure,
limited edition, Anne Boleyn, HN 3232,
No 7056/9500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

69
Royal Doulton bone china figure,
limited edition, Catherine Parr, HN 3450,
No 40/9500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 69

Lot 70

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

Lot 71

Lot 72

71
Royal Doulton bone china figure, limited
edition, Anne of Denmark, HN 4265,
No 388/2500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

73
Royal Doulton bone china figure, limited
edition, Queen Elizabeth I, HN 3099,
No 1388/5000.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

72
Royal Doulton bone china figure, limited
edition, Mary Queen of Scots, HN 3142,
No1265/5000.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

74
Royal Doulton bone china figure,
limited edition, Anne of Cleves, HN 3356,
No 3160/9500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 74
www.trcallan.com

Lot 73

75
Royal Doulton bone china figure, limited
edition, Catherine of Aragon, HN 3233,
No 589/9500.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 75
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Lot 77

76
Capodimonte porcelain parrot
figure ornament, 44cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
77
Pair Vienna Art Nouveau vases,
dark blue ground, gilt enrichments
and decorated with four floral panels,
factory mark to base, 31cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

78
Art Nouveau Royal Dux porcelain
centre piece, large oval bowl with
applied flowers and maidens (one
damaged foot), 31cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
79
Framed Vienna porcelain plaque,
hand painted with ‘Raucher’ beehive
stamp and titled Raucher to back,
circ 1900, 33cm x 28cm.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 76

Lot 78

Lot 79

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

1-88 Ceramics

80
Nautilus porcelain
trio, cup, saucer and
plate, hand painted with
thistles. Plus another trio
with hand painted floral
decoration.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
Lot 80

81
Nautilus porcelain bowl,
in the shape of a barrel,
10cm high and a small
Nautilus porcelain bowl,
hand painted with wild
flowers, 7.5cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
82
Royal Worcester blush
ware jar, cover and
plate, with hand painted
decoration. Model
No 1412, date coded
1907, 18cm high.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 81

Lot 82

83
18th century
Chamberlain Worcester
teaware, two sucriers,
four cups, six saucers
and a bowl. Marked
Chamberlain Worcester
to covers, red initials of
Hancock and anchor rebus
of Richard Holdship.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 83

Lot 84

84
Pair of hand painted German porcelain plaques, each circular plaque depicts a woman
portrayed from the side. Both plaques are incised Carlsbad Carl Knoll 33 to the back.
Diameter 29.5cm each.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 85

85
Scottish studio pottery, Robert Sinclair
Thomson (1915-1983) planter, brown
glaze with leaf pattern, ST pottery mark to
base, 19cm high.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)
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Lot 86

Lot 87

86
Four assorted pieces of Scottish studio pottery, Robert Sinclair
Thomson (1915-1983)
(i) Planter, in brown enamels 20cm diameter, 13cm high
(ii) Water jug, in blue and white enamels, 21cm high
(iii) Tankard, in beige and grey enamels, 12cm high
(iv) Vase, in brown enamels, 30cm high
All with ST pottery stamps to base.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
87
Scottish studio pottery, Robert Sinclair Thomson (1915-1983) wall
charger, blue and white enamels, 33cm diameter. Plus a wall plate,
treacle brown and white enamels, 31.5cm diameter. Both with ST pottery
stamp, and signed Sinclair.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
88
Scottish studio pottery, Robert Sinclair Thomson (1915-1983) large
vase, brown enamels, ST pottery stamp and signed Sinclair to base,
38cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 88
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

89-148 Jewellery

89
A diamond and sapphire three tiered
circular cluster ring, centrally set with
brilliant cut diamond surrounded by
two tiers of royal blue sapphires, one
row of fourteen stones and one row of
nineteen stones on an unhallmarked
shank tested as platinum. Diamond
approx. 3.3 carats, clarity V.S., colour
approx. K, sapphires approx. 1.9 carats.
Ring size M.
£8000-£12000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 89

90
A sapphire and diamond cluster ring, oval
dark blue sapphire, surrounded by ten round
brilliant cut diamonds on an unhallmarked
shank tested as platinum. Sapphire approx.
2.7 carats. Ring size N.
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 90

91
Platinum diamond solitaire ring, approx.
2.2 carat brilliant cut diamond. Ring size K.
£4000-£6000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 91

www.trcallan.com
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Lot 92

Lot 93

Lot 94

Lot 97

92
Boxed pair of 18 carat gold
earrings, each set with a central
blue sapphire cabochon surrounded
by diamonds and with baguette cut
sapphires to corners.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)
93
18 carat white gold diamond
cluster ring, 21 princess cut
diamonds set within a central
rectangle, surrounded by 78 small
brilliant cut diamonds. Ring size M.
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 95

94
Ladies 18 carat three stone
diamond ring. Ring size M.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
95
Ladies diamond solitaire ring,
1.2 carat old cut diamond in a scroll
setting in unmarked yellow metal.
Ring size L/M.
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)
96
Two stone diamond cross over
ring, set with two 0.5 carat brilliant
cut diamonds, white metal shank set
with sapphire shoulders. Ring size Q.
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 96

97
Five stone diamond ring, set with
five graduated old cut diamonds,
0.33 carat to centre flanked by
0.25 carat and 0.2 carat diamonds
to ends. Yellow metal shank.
Ring size Q.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

89-148 Jewellery

Lot 98

98
18 carat gold ring set with a single emerald,
total weight 6.1g. Ring size N.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
99
18 carat white gold three stone diamond
ring, central 0.75 carat brilliant cut diamond,
flanked either side with 0.33 carat brilliant
cut diamonds. Ring size M/N.
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)
100
Victorian unmarked gold diamond and
emerald ring, weight 11.2g. Ring size O.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)
101
Ladies 18 carat gold ring, set with five
graduated turquoise cabochons.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 99

102
18 carat gold diamond and emerald ring,
five baguette cut emeralds interspersed
between pairs of old cut diamonds. Ring
size N.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
103
Ladies 18 carat gold topaz and diamond
cluster ring central topaz surrounded by
ten small diamonds on 18 carat yellow gold
shank. Ring size J.
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

104
Ladies 18 carat gold diamond and sapphire
ring, 0.33 diamond and 0.33 sapphire in
twist setting, mounted in platinum with
diamond chip shoulders on 18 carat yellow
gold shank. Ring size M.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
105
Ladies blue topaz and diamond ring, central
blue topaz surrounded by 22 small diamonds
on an 18 carat gold shank. Ring size Q.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 100

Lot 101

Lot 102

Lot 103

Lot 104

Lot 105
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Lot 106

Lot 108

106
18 carat white gold diamond ring, central
0.4 carat marquise cut diamond flanked
on either side by a row of three 0.04 carat
round brilliant cut diamonds followed by a
single 0.04 carat brilliant cut diamond. Ring
size P/Q.
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 107

107
18 carat yellow gold three stone diamond
ring, central 0.5 carat marquise cut diamond
flanked on either side by a 0.3 carat marquise
cut diamond set at right angles to the central
stone. White metal mount with 18 carat
yellow gold shank. Ring size R.
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)

108
Ladies three stone diamond ring, on yellow
metal shank, central stone 0.33 carats, stone
either side 0.25 carats. Ring size K.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
109
Ladies 18 carat gold diamond solitaire
ring, one carat brilliant cut diamond, set in
platinum mount with diamond shoulders,
18 carat yellow gold shank. Ring size L.
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)
110
Ladies three stone diamond bar brooch, on
18 carat white gold centre stone 0.75 carats,
stone either side 0.33 carats.
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)
111
Art Deco diamond and sapphire brooch,
central old cut diamond approx. 0.50 carats
flanked either side with an old cut diamond,
surrounded by twenty four diamonds
interspersed with twenty sapphires all set in
platinum with yellow metal mount. With
safety chain, weight 9.8g.
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 109

Lot 110

Lot 111

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

89-148 Jewellery

Lot 112

Lot 113

Lot 114

Lot 115

Lot 116

Lot 117

Lot 118

Lot 119

Lot 121

112
18 carat yellow gold jewel
encrusted brooch, in the form of
a basket of flowers mounted with
diamonds, sapphires, rubies and
emerald, weight 15g.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
113
9 carat gold brooch in the form
of a cluster of leaves, set with
three pearls and three rubies, total
weight 6.6g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
114
Tanzanite and diamond ring,
set in a white metal shank.
Two central oval cut tanzanites
flanked by three small brilliant
cut diamonds on either side. Ring
size N.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
115
Diamond and ruby crescent
brooch, set with thirteen old cut
graduated diamonds and bordered
with fifteen graduated rubies, a
central pearl and a diamond and
ruby set to either end of a gold bar,
20mm diameter.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
www.trcallan.com

116
9 carat gold emerald diamond
ring, heart shaped emerald
surrounded by twelve small
brilliant cut diamonds in a
heart shaped setting under a
crown.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)
117
Gents two tone gem set ring,
set in unmarked yellow and
white metal. Large central cut
white sapphire and set with
three graduating diamonds
on the white metal half of the
ring. The round brilliant cut
diamonds measure 0.15 carat,
0.1 carat and 0.07 carat. Ring
size W.
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)
118
Gents sapphire and diamond
ring, central cabochon sapphire
surrounded by fourteen round
brilliant cut diamonds. Sapphire
measures approximately 10mm
by 8mm. Set in unhallmarked
yellow metal which is stamped
90%. Ring size V/W. Total
weight 17.5g.
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 120

119
9 carat gold amethyst and diamond cluster ring, central cut amethyst
surrounded by 24 diamond chips. Amethyst measures approximately
14mm by 10mm. Total weight 5.1g. Ring size Z+3.
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)
120
18 carat yellow gold and diamond ring, eight diamonds set spread
across the intertwining 18 carat gold mount. There is one marquise
cut diamond measuring approximately 0.4 carats and seven graduating
round brilliant cut diamonds ranging from 0.15 to 0.05 carat.
Approximate total weight is 1.02 carats. Ring size O.
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)
121
Ladies smokey quartz ring, on 9 carat yellow gold shank. Ring size N.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
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Lot 122

Lot 123

Lot 124

122
Pair 14 carat gold cameo earrings, carved
oval blue cameo with a set ruby to the top, a
diamond to either side with three pearls to the
base. Total weight 12g, 33mm x 18mm.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
123
Diamond pierced cluster brooch, thirty
one old cut diamonds mounted on heavily
tarnished yellow metal with original fitted red
leather box, by Garrard & Co, London.
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 126

Lot 125

124
18 carat gold stiff bangle, set with twenty four
0.1 carat brilliant cut diamonds, approximate
total 2.4 carats, total weight 18.5g.
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

126
Unmarked gold tie pin, set with a 0.33 carat
old cut diamond surrounded by six old cut
diamonds in a star setting.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

125
9 carat gold gate bracelet with heart shaped
clasp, total weight 24.8g.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

127
Ladies diamond tennis bracelet, on
unmarked white metal tested as 18 carat
white gold. Mounted with forty five small
diamonds, each stone 0.05 carats, 19cm long.
£800-£1000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 127
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

89-148 Jewellery

Lot 128

Lot 129

128
Boxed 14 string pearl and sapphire
necklace with an 18 carat gold clasp. A
central blue sapphire cabochon surrounded
by diamonds, and bordered by baguette cut
blue sapphires.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
129
9 carat gold map pendant, set with a
single diamond with a curb link gold chain.
Total weight 32 grams.
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 130

Lot 131

130
19th century cameo brooch, carved oval
cameo of a woman in a garden terrace, set
in a unmarked yellow scroll work mount,
50mm x 40mm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
131
Gents jadeite and diamond ring,
unmarked yellow metal mount with
inset carved green jadeite stone to centre.
Each shoulder is set with twelve round
brilliant cut diamonds each measuring
approximately 0.02 carats. Total weight
22.9g. Ring size V/W.
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

Lot 132

Lot 133

132
9 carat gold seal ring, pierced shoulders set
with an oval orange hardstone tablet. Ring
size P.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
133
9 carat gold Italian mounted cameo
brooch, hand carved young lady’s bust
with reflection, 48mm x 37mm.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
134
Ladies 18 carat tri-coloured gold bracelet,
formed with white, yellow and rose gold,
19cm long, weight 25g.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 134
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 135

Lot 137

Lot 136

Lot 138

135
Link bracelet, 9 carat gold with
heart shaped clasp, weight 25.8g.
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

140
Ladies 14 carat yellow gold
bracelet, weight 14g.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

136
9 carat gold pocket watch
chain, 22cm long, 25g.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

141
Pair of ladies diamond and
sapphire stud earrings, central
sapphire surrounded by nine
small diamonds on yellow metal
mount.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

137
Pair 18 carat gold diamond and
ruby earrings total weight 12.6g,
20mm x 10mm.
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 140

Lot 139

138
Ladies diamond and pearl bar
brooch, yellow metal brooch
with platinum mount, set with
three pearls and encrusted with
diamond chips.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)
139
Large cameo brooch, set with
a large carved conch shell with
angel and doves on a yellow
metal mount and hinged pin to
verso, diameter 4.5cm.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

142
9 carat gold charm bracelet,
9 carat gold curb link chain,
with 9 carat gold ewer charm,
9 carat gold Bambi charm and
9 carat gold mounted sovereign
dated 1904. Total weight 32.8g.
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)
143
Pair Iona silver and amethyst
earrings and a pair of silver
cufflinks, Viking ship to one end
and a banded green cabochon to
the other end, linked by a fine
chain.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 141
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 142

Lot 145

Lot 143

Lot 146

Lot 144

144
Edwardian peridot and pearl seed necklace, with a matching
pair of screw drop earrings set with a single peridot.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
145
9 carat gold pocket watch chain with a citrine fob, total
weight 45.7g.
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)
146
18 carat gold necklace, total weight 11.8g.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)
147
Cherry amber bead necklace, largest bead 20mm, total
weight 20 grams, the necklace is 36cm long.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 147

148
Ladies tortoiseshell heart locket pendant,
hinged locket in the form of a heart. Made
from tortoiseshell and inlaid to both sides
with mother of pearl and silver tone flowers.
Set with pendant loop to top. Measures
4.5cm x 3.3cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 148
www.trcallan.com
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Watches 149-163

149
Gents Omega Seamaster Planet Ocean
professional co-axial wrist watch, features water
resistant to 600m/2000 feet. Black dial hour
markers and hands have a luminescent fill as do
the polished steel hour, minute and second hands
and the twelve o’clock dot on rotating bezel with
original stainless steel bracelet strap. No papers
or box.
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)

150
Tudor Prince Oysterdate gents wrist watch, circa
1970s rotor self-winding, automatic movement,
champagne dial, and gilt baton hour mark, cyclops
date aperture, gilt bezel and crown winder, bimetal
strap. 30mm dial, No.B5 13679 and 72033,
stainless steel back stamped Montres Tudor SA
Geneve, Switzerland Stainless Steel 72000.
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

151
Gents 9 carat gold Omega
de Ville wrist watch, champagne
dial with hour markers, with
replacement strap.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

152
Gents 9 carat gold Tudor Rolex
wristwatch, champagne dial with
hour markers and sweeping seconds
hand on replacement expanding
strap. Engraved to case.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

153
Vintage gents stainless steel Rolex
Tudor Oysterdate wristwatch,
with stainless steel bracelet strap,
black dial with gilt numerals and
baton hour markers and hands, red
seconds hand, and date numbers
with cyclops date aperture, crown
winder, automatic movement.
35mm diameter excluding lugs and
winder, back of the case No.7919
and 195995.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 149

Lot 150

Lot 151

Lot 152

Lot 153

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

149-163 Watches

Lot 154

Lot 155

Lot 156

Lot 157

Lot 158

Lot 159

154
Gents Omega automatic 9 carat gold wrist
watch, champagne dial with baton hour
markers, seconds hand, dial 30mm diameter
with replacement strap.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

156
Gents 9 carat gold Omega Seamaster
automatic wrist watch, dial with hour
markers and sweeping seconds hand on worn
leather Omega strap.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

155
Must De Cartier silver gilt wrist watch,
with blue dial, gilt hands, sapphire crown,
and with leather Cartier strap. Dial diameter
2.8cm, model No. 039503.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

157
Ladies 9 carat gold Omega wrist watch
with original 9 carat gold bracelet strap,
champagne dial with gilt baton hour markers.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

158
Bucherer ladies 18 carat gold wrist watch,
silver dial with hour markers on 18 carat gold
strap. Total weight 29.5g.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
159
Ladies Longines Saint-Imier Collection
automatic stainless steel bracelet watch,
mother of pearl dial with diamond hour
markers. Sweep centre seconds hand and date
aperture, L595.2, 20 jewel movement, with
original box.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
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160
Gents 18 carat gold
hunter chiming
pocket watch, with
white enamel dial and
Roman numerals,
also with subsidiary
dials, second, date,
month, sun and moon,
with side set repeater
chime. Outer case
monogrammed with
initials. Weight 133g.
£800-£1200
(+24% BP*)

Lot 160

161
Victorian gents 18 carat gold pocket watch, gilt dial with engraved
foliage, subsidiary seconds dial, gilt Roman numerals, chased scroll and
floral decoration to case, total weight 108g.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
162
Victorian gents 18 carat gold pocket watch, white enamel dial with
black Roman numerals, seconds subsidiary dial, total weight 109g.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
163
14 carat gold Waltham pocket watch, hunter case with engraved and
chased decoration, white dial and black numerals. 34mm dial, 54.7g.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 161

Lot 162

Lot 163

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

164-195 Gold Coins

164
The Sapphire Jubilee gold proof 10oz
coin 2017 Guernsey, fifty pounds,
22 carat gold limited edition 15/15,
weight 311.06g with fitted case and
certificate, diameter 10cm.
£10000-£12000 (+24% BP*)

165
The Princess Diana 20th Anniversary
gold proof 5oz coin, Cook Islands two
hundred and fifty dollars 2017, 22 carat
gold proof, limited edition 7/20, weight
155.53g with fitted display case and
certificate, diameter 6.5cm.
£5000-£6000 (+24% BP*)

166
The Platinum Wedding Anniversary
gold proof 5oz coin H.M. Queen
Elizabeth II & H.R.H. The Duke of
Edinburgh 20th November 1947-2017,
2017 ten pounds, 22 carat gold proof,
Jersey limited edition 11/20 with fitted
display case and certificate, weight
155.53g, diameter 6.5cm.
£5000-£6000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 164

Lot 165
www.trcallan.com

Lot 166
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Lot 167

167
The Queen Elizabeth II gold coins gold
proof coin set
1996 70th Birthday Crown, 22 carat gold
proof, weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm
2006 80th Birthday Crown, 22 carat gold
proof, weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm
2016 90th Birthday Crown, 22 carat gold
proof, weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm in
fitted presentation case.
£3500-£4500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 168

168
The Platinum Wedding Anniversary
platinum proof 10oz coin H.M. Queen
Elizabeth II & H.R.H. The Duke of
Edinburgh 2017 Jersey, fifty pounds,
995 platinum proof limited edition 5/20,
weight 311.06g with fitted display case and
certificate, diameter 8cm.
£5500-£6500 (+24% BP*)

169
The Sapphire Jubilee gold proof 5oz
coin 2017 Guernsey, ten pounds, 22 carat
gold proof limited edition number 2/20,
weight 155.53g with fitted display case and
certificate, diameter 6.5cm.
£5000-£6000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 169

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 170

Lot 171

Lot 172

Lot 173

170
The Sapphire Jubilee silver proof five
pound coin 2017 Guernsey, five pounds,
silver proof, selective gold plate and a genuine
sapphire, weight 28.28g, limited edition
673/2017, diameter 3.86cm, with fitted case.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 174

171
Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II 90th
Birthday gold proof five pound coin 2016
Guernsey, five pounds, 22 carat gold proof,
limited edition 36/250 with fitted case and
certificate. Weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500 (+24% BP*)
172
George III gold sovereign, dated 1820,
weight 8g.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

173
Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth The Queen
Mother gold proof centenary crown,
22 carat gold proof, No. 671/3000 with
certificate. Weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500 (+24% BP*)
174
Gold proof Australian twenty five
dollar coin 2015, Her Majesty Queen
Elizabeth II longest reigning monarch weight
7.7g, with case, No. 170/1000, diameter
2.6cm.
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)
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175
Victorian gold
sovereign, dated 1890
in 9 carat gold pendant
mount with 9 carat gold
chain, weight 14.9g.
£300-£400
(+24% BP*)
176
Edwardian gold
sovereign, dated 1903
in 9 carat gold pendant
mount with 9 carat gold
chain, weight 19g.
£350-£450
(+24% BP*)
Lot 175

Lot 176

177
Victorian gold
sovereign, dated 1901 in
a gold brooch mount.
£180-£240
(+24% BP*)
178
Her Majesty Queen
Elizabeth The Queen
Mother gold proof
memorial crown,
22 carat gold proof,
No. 570/3000 with
certificate. Weight
39.94g, diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500
(+24% BP*)

Lot 177

Lot 178

180
Gold proof Australian
twenty five dollar coin
2013 celebrating the
birth of H.R.H. Prince
George, weight 7.7g,
diameter 2.6cm.
£200-£300
(+24% BP*)

Lot 179

Lot 180

179
Gold proof sovereign
2017, 8g.
£250-£300
(+24% BP*)

Lot 181

181
The Princess Diana 20th
Anniversary gold proof
1oz coin 2017 Cook
Islands one hundred
dollars, 22 carat gold
proof, limited edition
1/100 with fitted case
and certificate. Weight
31.10g, diameter 3.86cm.
£800-£1200
(+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 182

182
H.R.H. Prince Philip 95th
Birthday gold proof five pound
coin 2016 Guernsey, five pounds,
22 carat gold proof, limited edition
59/95 with fitted case and certificate.
Weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500 (+24% BP*)
183
Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II
90th Birthday gold proof five
pound coin 2016 Jersey, five
pounds, 22 carat gold proof,
limited edition 70/150 with fitted
case and certificate. Weight 39.94g,
diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 185

Lot 183

184
Her Majesty Queen
Elizabeth The Queen
Mother 90th Birthday gold
proof crown, 22 carat gold
proof, No. 931/2500 with
certificate. Weight 39.94g,
diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500 (+24% BP*)
185
The Piedfort gold proof
sovereign 2017, limited
edition 811/3500, weight
15.97g, 22 carat gold proof.
Diameter 2.25cm with fitted
case and certificate.
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 184

Lot 186

Lot 187

186
Gold proof Australian twenty five dollar coin 2015 celebrating
the birth of H.R.H. Princess Charlotte, weight 7.7g with case,
No. 448/1000, diameter 2.6cm.
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)
187
Diana Princess of Wales 20th Anniversary silver proof coin 2017
Cook Islands twenty five dollars, silver proof, weight 155.52g,
diameter 6.5cm.
£70-£90 (+24% BP*)
188
The Royal Canadian Mint 2015 two hundred dollar pure
gold coin ‘A Historic Reign’, weight 31.16g with fitted case and
certificate, diameter 3cm.
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)
Lot 188
www.trcallan.com
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Gold Coins 164-195

Lot 189

Lot 190

189
Diana Princess of Wales gold proof memorial coin 1999 five
pounds, 22 carat gold proof, limited edition 1032/7500 with
fitted case and certificate. Weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500 (+24% BP*)
190
2013 gold proof sovereign, weight 7.98g with fitted case.
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)
191
The Sapphire Jubilee gold proof five pound coin 2017
Guernsey, five pounds, 22 carat gold proof, limited edition 51/95
with fitted case and certificate. Weight 39.94g, diameter 3.86cm.
£1200-£1500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 191

192
The H.R.H. Princess Charlotte gold
NumisProof 9 carat gold proof, limited
edition 39/60, with fitted case. Weight
31.6g, diameter 5cm.
£400-£450 (+24% BP*)

Lot 192

Lot 193

193
The Queens 90th Birthday gold
NumisProof 9 carat gold proof
mounted with small diamond, weight
31.6g. Limited edition 67/90, diameter
5cm.
£400-£450 (+24% BP*)
194
The H.R.H. Prince George gold
NumisProof 9 carat gold proof, limited
edition 50/60, with fitted case. Weight
31.6g, diameter 5cm.
£400-£450 (+24% BP*)

Lot 194

Lot 195

195
Queen Elizabeth II Sapphire Jubilee
gold NumisProof 9 carat gold proof,
mounted with sapphire, limited edition
51/65, with fitted case. Weight 31.6g,
diameter 5cm.
£400-£450 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

196-207 Bijouterie

196
Ladies gold inlaid tortoiseshell purse.
£60-£80 (+24% BP*)
197
French 19th century bone, faux
ivory snuff box, possibly Napoleonic
prisoner of war, hinged cover with three
cut picture apertures with three figure
paintings, 8.6cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
198
French 19th century bone, faux
ivory snuff box, possibly Napoleonic
prisoner of war hinged cover with
three cut picture apertures, three small
handpainted panels with a woman to
one side a man to the other and an
arrow through a heart to the centre,
9.7cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
199
Thomas Webb red cameo glass scent
bottle, unmarked white metal top,
decorated with berries and leaves, in a
fitted Mappin Brothers case, 10cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

200
French 18th/19th century ivory etui,
push button releases hinged cover
decorated with a hand painted panel
with a young woman, and reveals a
needle case, thimble, scissors etc. All in
unmarked yellow metal. Case measures
11.5cm long, 6cm wide.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
201
Edwardian silver gilt mounted
shagreen etui, push button releases the
lid to reveal a needle case, thimble, large
needle and a pair of scissors. Thimble
is by Charles Horner, Assay marked
London 1913, 12cm long.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 196

202
Scottish yellow metal (unmarked)
mounted horn snuff mull, the hinged
cover set with a large citrine within
yellow metal floral decoration, along
with three attached implements,
7.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 197

203
A Montblanc Meisterstuck No.149
fountain pen and a Montblanc
Meisterstuck ballpoint pen.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 198

Lot 199

Lot 201
www.trcallan.com

Lot 200

Lot 202

Lot 203

41

42

Bijouterie 196-207

204
Large silver plated plaid brooch with a fine set citrine, 8cm diameter.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
205
Victorian perfume vinaigrette combination bottle, assay marked
London 1867 by renowned maker Sampson Mordan & Co. Glass
bottle with silver top and silver vinaigrette to base. 9.8cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
206
An agate snuff box, on yellow metal mount, diameter 6.5cm,
height 2cm.
£40-£70 (+24% BP*)
207
Georgian unmarked white metal nutmeg grater, of egg form,
55mm long, 35mm wide (damages, A/F).
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 204

Lot 205

Lot 206

Lot 207

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

208-255 Silver

Lot 208

Lot 209

208
Victorian silver fruit knife, silver handle
and blade with floral engraving, assay marked
Birmingham 1887, 17cm extended.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
209
Victorian silver liqueur set, small double handled
tray with six silver pierced holders with scroll handles
and five glasses. Assay marked Sheffield 1900,
Atkin Brothers, weight 313g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
210
1930s silver coffee pot, assay marked London 1938,
weight 469g.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)
211
1930s silver sugar castor, assay marked
London 1934, 13cm high, weight 224g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 210

Lot 211

212
Pair of small circular pierced silver bon bon dishes,
assay marked Birmingham 1938, 8.5cm diameter,
weight 130g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
213
Victorian silver tea caddy, assay marked
London 1897, weight 89g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
Lot 212

214
Silver cream jug,
assay marked
Edinburgh 1937
by Brook & Son,
Edinburgh, 132g.
£30-£50
(+24% BP*)
215
Silver cream jug,
assay marked
Birmingham
1937 by Fenton,
Russell & Co Ltd,
Edinburgh 152g.
£40-£60
(+24% BP*)
Lot 213
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Lot 214

Lot 215

43

44

Silver 208-255

216
Small silver quaich by William Robb, Ballater,
assay marked Edinburgh 1905, weight 73g.
And another, assay marked Edinburgh 1938,
Wilson & Sharp Ltd, weight 60g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

217
George IV silver fish slice, assay marked
London 1820, 28.5cm long, weight 115g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

218
Scottish George III silver soup ladle, assay
marked Edinburgh, weight 191g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

219
Scottish George III silver fish slice, assay
marked Edinburgh 1815, John McDonald,
128g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

220
George V silver teapot, assay marked
Sheffield 1913, weight 542g.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)
Lot 216

Lot 217

Lot 218

Lot 219

221
Liberty Art Nouveau
silver chalice, assay
marked London
1900, Liberty and Co,
18cm high, weight 358g
£300-£500
(+24% BP*)

Lot 220

Lot 221

222
Silver cigarette
case, engine turned
decoration with
engraved horse portrait
to cover. Assay marked
Birmingham 1938,
weight 193 grams.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

223
Scottish George III
silver soup ladle, assay
marked Edinburgh
1789, Robert Gray,
192g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 222

Lot 223

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

208-255 Silver

Lot 224

Lot 225

Lot 226

Lot 228

Lot 227

224
Pair of Scottish George III silver dessert
spoons, assay marked Edinburgh 1783,
William Davie. Plus four Scottish
George III silver dessert spoons, assay
marked Edinburgh 1804, Fraser Howden.
Total weight 167g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
225
Boxed set of six Scottish George III silver
tea spoons, assay marked Edinburgh,
Alexander Zeiger, 66g.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 229

226
Scottish George III silver basting spoon,
assay marked Edinburgh 1815, William
Marshall, 96g.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

228
George V boxed silver five piece cruet
set, assay marked Birmingham 1911, by
Synyer & Beddoes. All with fitted glass liners.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

227
Boxed set of four silver toast racks, assay
marked Birmingham 1933, 181g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

229
George V silver three piece silver tea service,
of faceted form, assay marked Sheffield 1910,
total weight 739g.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

45

46

Silver 208-255

Lot 230

Lot 233

Lot 231

Lot 234

Lot 236

230
Set of six Scottish George III silver table
spoons, assay marked Edinburgh 1819,
Robert Smeaton, weight 377g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
231
George III provincial silver table spoon,
assay marked Dundee 1820, Alexander
Cameron, 78g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
232
Victorian silver christening mug, assay
marked Edinburgh 1866, 7.5cm high,
weight 139g.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 232

Lot 235

Lot 237

233
Three Scottish silver sauce ladles, assay
marked Edinburgh 1937 J McKay, Edinburgh
1824 Andrew Wilkie, Glasgow 1836
D.C. Rait. Total weight 104g.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)
234
Pair of Scottish George III provincial silver
tea spoons, assay marked Dumfries 1810,
David Gray, 39g.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)

235
Pair Scottish George III silver basting
spoons, assay marked Edinburgh 1819, and
another marked London 1837.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
236
1920s silver pheasant table centre piece,
assay marked Sheffield 1924, 40cm long,
weight 843g.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
237
Three piece silver tea service, Sheffield 1908,
700g.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

208-255 Silver

Lot 238

238
Pair of Georgian silver
table spoons, marked EP,
possibly Edward Park,
Dublin, 98g.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
239
Pierced silver basket,
Chester 1909 retailed by
Edward & Son, Glasgow,
23cm wide, weight 447g.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)
240
Edwardian silver desk
tray, with pierced
gallery, twin silver
topped ink wells raised
on four scroll feet, assay
marked London 1902,
Goldsmiths & Silversmiths
London. 24cm long,
16cm wide.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)
241
Pair of silver spill vases,
assay marked Birmingham
1912, weight 268g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 239

242
Victorian electro plated
silver mounted glass
decanter, scroll handle,
lion and shield finial,
engraved with vines and
grapes, 28cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
243
Iona silver salt spoon by
Alexander Richie, Iona
silver Celtic cross caddy
spoon by Robert Allison
and a Celtic design silver
caddy spoon, Edinburgh
1955, Charles Creswick.
Total weight 40g.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)

Lot 240

244
Russian silver rouble
coin spoon, spiral twist
stem, 14cm long.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
245
Silver hipflask, assay
marked London,
Goldsmiths & Silversmiths
London, 10.5cm long,
weight 151g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 241

Lot 243
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Lot 244

Lot 242

Lot 245
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Silver 208-255

Lot 246

246
Silver comport, acanthus scrolled rim,
pierced sides, assay marked Chester 1913,
weight 744g.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 248

247
Mexican sterling silver six piece tea and
coffee service, melon form compromising of
a two handled tray, coffee and teapot, sugar
basin and cover, cream jug and an open sugar
basin, stamped AMA 925, hecho en Mexico
platza, approx. 5300g.
£1200-£1800 (+24% BP*)

248
Scottish George III silver salver, circular form
with embossed and chased scroll and floral
decoration, raised on four scroll feet. Engraved
family crest, assay marked Edinburgh, George
McHattie, 31cm diameter, 1060g.
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)/

Lot 247

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

208-255 Silver

Lot 249

Lot 250

Lot 251

Lot 252

Lot 253

Lot 254

249
Set of six Scottish
William IV silver tea
spoons, assay marked
Glasgow 1831, Peter Aitken,
total weight 118g.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

251
Set of six Scottish silver
table forks and six dessert
forks, assay marked
Edinburgh 1928, total
weight 668g.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

250
Set of six Scottish
George III silver table
spoons, assay marked
Edinburgh 1792, William
Auld, engraved coat of arms,
weight 372g.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

252
Walker & Hall silver salver,
serpentine pie crust edge
raised on four scroll feet,
assay marked Sheffield 1938,
1400g.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

253
A silver mounted
rectangular dressing
mirror, the mount embossed
with floral scrolls. The
top with rococo cartouche
fitted with a bevelled glass,
Birmingham 1901, maker
Henry Matthews.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 255

254
Victorian electro plated
silver mounted Wedgwood
earthenware decanter and
stand, scroll handle with
pierced scroll decoration,
31cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
255
Twenty four piece
George IV silver fruit
set, assay marked Sheffield
1928, Aaron Hadfield,
weight 1078g.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

49

50

Glass 256-291

Afternoon Session Starting at 2.00pm

Lot 256

Lot 257

Lot 258

Lot 259

Lot 260

Lot 261

256
Scottish Monart glass vase, baluster form,
mottled orange with black rim and neck with
gold aventurine, 29.5cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

258
Scottish Monart glass vase, white and purple
swirls, 25cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

257
Scottish Monart glass vase, flared form,
mottled orange with black rim and gold
aventurine, 23cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

259
Scottish Vasart glass vase, white, pink and
purple swirls, 19cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

260
Scottish Vasart glass vase, baluster form,
light green, black rim and neck, blue and
yellow swirls, 19cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
261
Scottish glass vase, slender baluster form,
blue swirls, 29.5cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

256-291 Glass

Lot 262

262
An Okra iridescent baluster glass vase, circa 2001 by
Richard P Golding, in ‘The Blossoms’ pattern. Etched
to base Okra 2001 F.F.10 RPG, height 24.5cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
263
John Ditchfield for Glasform, a pink iridescent glass
vase, etched to base Glasform J. Ditchfield, No 9013
paper label. Height 27cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
264
John Ditchfield for Glasform, blue iridescent baluster
glass vase, etched to base Glasform J. Ditchfield,
No 9344 paper label. Height 25.5cm.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 263

265
John Ditchfield for Glasform, a white
iridescent glass vase, etched to base
Glasform J. Ditchfield No 9345, paper
label. Height 22cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
266
John Ditchfield for Glasform, an
orange iridescent cylindrical vase, etched
to base Glasform J. Ditchfield No 8177,
paper label. Height 21.5cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 264

267
John Ditchfield for Glasform, a purple
iridescent glass lily pad paperweight,
mounted with a silver butterfly, etched
to base Glasform J. Ditchfield, paper
label. Diameter 13.5cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
268
John Ditchfield for Glasform, a purple
iridescent glass lily pad paperweight,
mounted with a silver frog, etched to
base Glasform J. Ditchfield, paper label.
Diameter 13.5cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 267

Lot 265
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Lot 266

Lot 268
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Glass 256-291

Lot 269

Lot 270

Lot 273

269
Glasform iridescent glass mushroom,
with original label, etched Glasform to base,
approx. 15cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 271

Lot 274

270
Glasform iridescent glass mushroom, with
applied butterfly, signed J Ditchfield and
etched Glasform, original label, approx.
15cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 272

Lot 275

271
John Ditchfield for Glasform, a small yellow
iridescent glass vase, etched to base Glasform
J. Ditchfield, No 7239 with paper label.
Height 10.5cm.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)
272
John Ditchfield for Glasform, a pink
iridescent ovoid glass vase, etched to base
Glasform J. Ditchfield No 9101 paper label.
Height 16cm.
£40-£70 (+24% BP*)
273
John Ditchfield for Glasform, an iridescent
glass paperweight, etched to base Glasform J
Ditchfield, paper label. Height 11cm.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
274
John Ditchfield for Glasform, an iridescent
globular glass vase, etched to base Glasform
J. Ditchfield, No 9019 paper label.
Height 13cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
275
John Ditchfield for Glasform, five assorted
iridescent glass paperweights, all etched to
base Glasform J. Ditchfield.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
276
John Ditchfield for Glasform, eleven
assorted iridescent glass paperweights.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 276
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

256-291 Glass

Lot 277

Lot 279

Lot 278

Lot 280

Lot 281

277
20th century Lalique glass trinket dish, with a central frosted glass
dove, signed Lalique France, 9.5cm diameter.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
278
A Lalique frosted glass figure, of a nude female, arching backwards,
etched Lalique (R) France, 13cm high.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)
279
A Lalique frosted glass figure, of a nude female holding a goat, etched
Lalique (R) France, 12cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
280
20th century Lalique glass trinket dish, with a central frosted glass dove
with open wings, signed Lalique France, 9cm diameter.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 282

281
20th century Lalique glass owl figure, signed Lalique France, 9cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
282
Rene Lalique Bulbes glass shallow bowl, opalescent glass with
radiating design of energised flower bulbs, circa 1930s, signed R Lalique,
25cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
283
Rene Lalique opalescent coquilles pattern bowl, signed R. Lalique
France No 3200, diameter 23.5cm.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
www.trcallan.com

Lot 283
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Glass 256-291

Lot 284

Lot 285

Lot 286

Lot 287

Lot 288

Lot 289

284
Modern Lalique amber glass horse, horse
is designed in a rearing position. Etched
mark to base and comes with original box.
Height 13.5cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
285
Modern Lalique amber glass horse, horse
is designed in a galloping stance. Etched
mark to base and comes with original box.
Height 11.5cm.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
286
Swarovski crystal paradise figure, two
kingfishers on a branch, raised on a stylised
chrome base, with original box, height 16cm.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
287
Four assorted Swarovski crystal glass fish
and seahorses, with original boxes.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

288
A Swarovski coloured glass parrot on
stand, with original box, 23cm high.
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)
289
Four assorted Swarovski coloured glass
birds, with stands and original boxes.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 290

290
Swarovski crystal paradise butterfly fish,
crystal body raised on a stylised chrome
metal base, stamped with the Swarovski
logo, with original box, height 11cm.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
291
Swarovski crystal emperor angel fish,
crystal body with metallic blue stripes,
raised on a stylised chrome metal base,
stamped with the Swarovski logo, with
original box, 11cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 291

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

292-377 The Paul Harris Collection

The Paul Harris (1948-2018) Collection of Chinese and Oriental Works of Art
In another age Paul Harris could have been a buccaneer. He got near to this when he helped to
launch and run a pirate radio station in his younger days.
Born south of the border, he attended Aberdeen University in his adopted country Scotland.
His wanderlust took him as a print and broadcasting award-winning war correspondent to many
dangerous trouble spots around the world, Sarajevo, Albania, Algeria and Sri Lanka among them.
He earned the wrath of various terrorist groups two of whom put them on their assassination list –
no doubt because of his close links with British intelligence.
A lifelong interest in Chinese and Oriental Art was fostered during some years in Shanghai, where
he was a senior journalist on the English Language Shanghai Daily. In Sri Lanka he met and
married a young Chinese lady Sulee, who shared his interest in Chinese ceramics and design. They
moved with their baby daughter, Lucy to the Scottish Borders where Paul and Sulee set up an
antique business specialising in Oriental Art. Paul’s website was a source of news and information in
this field.
This week’s sale contains many items from their collections.

Lot 293

Lot 292

292
19th/20th century Chinese celadon floor
vase, baluster form, decorated with cranes in
landscape, 92cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
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Lot 294

293
Pair 19th century blue and white Chinese
vases, baluster form, decorated with dragons
amongst clouds, six character Kangxi mark
but later (restorations), 29cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

294
Pair 19th/20th century Chinese vases of
cylindrical form decorated in blue and white,
figures in a garden (hairline crack to one vase)
30cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

55
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The Paul Harris Collection 292-377

298
Pair 19th/20th century Chinese plates,
decorated with assorted flowers, 26cm
diameter.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

299
20th century Chinese yellow glass vase,
baluster form decorated with dragons in deep
relief, 26cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 295

295
20th century Chinese vase
of baluster form, dark blue
ground with blue and white
decorative panels depicting
birds and mythical creatures,
43cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 296

296
19th/20th century
Cantonese ginger jar
(no cover) decorated with
pink peonies, 22cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

297
Pair 18th/19th century
Chinese chargers, blue and
white floral decoration, 34cm
diameter.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 297

Lot 299

300
Pair 19th/20th century Chinese vases,
cylindrical form with octagonal bases,
decorated with blue, green and purple
enamels depicting assorted foliage and figure
panels. Six character mark to base, 31cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

301
19th century Chinese cloisonné vase,
Gu Shaped, blue ground decorated with
figures (damaged). Apocryphal Ming mark to
base, 42cm high
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 298

Lot 300

Lot 301

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

292-377 The Paul Harris Collection

Lot 303

Lot 302

Lot 304

Lot 305

302
19th century Chinese vase, with flared neck and
scallop rim, decorated with birds and peonies to the
side and precious objects to the other (restored),
31cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
303
19th/20th century Chinese carved hardwood
brush pot, decorated with figures and pine trees in a
mountain landscape, 15cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
304
18th/19th century Chinese famille rose charger,
decorated with precious objects (restored), 39cm
diameter.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
305
19th/20th century Chinese vase of square tapered
form, decorated with flowers, birds and butterflies
(restoration to neck of vase), 49cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 306

306
Chinese earthen ware model of a tang horse, on a
rectangular base, 37cm high, 34cm long.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
307
19th century Chinese blue and white vase of
baluster form, decorated with figures in a landscape
(drilled for a lamp base), 38.5cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
308
19th/20th century Chinese blue and white vase,
decorated with flowering prunus and peonies.
44.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 307
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Lot 308
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The Paul Harris Collection 292-377

309
19th/20th century Japanese
bronze plant trough,
rectangular form with stylised
elephant mask handles, foliage
and bird decoration in relief,
raised on four feet. 36cm long,
23cm wide, 12cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
310
19th/20th century Chinese
blue and white crackle glaze
charger decorated with two
dragons (some restoration),
41.5cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 309

311
Pair of Chinese roof tiles in
the form of heavenly horses
in green, brown and yellow
glaze, 24.5cm long, 36cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
Lot 310

Lot 311

Lot 312

312
20th century Chinese bronze figure of a horse, green patina raised
on a hardwood stand. 35cm long, 32cm high (including base).
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 313

313
19th century Chinese bronze figure censor, Guanyin riding on the
back of a lion dog, 33cm long, 39.5cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 314

Lot 316

Lot 315

Lot 317

314
Large boxed limited edition facsimile folio
book, limited edition 752 of 775 copies.
Reproduction of the 18th century publication
collection de Cinquante Vues du Rhin les
plus Interessantes et les plus Pittoresques
depuis Spire Jusqu’a Dusseldorf dessinees
sur les lieux a’ après Nature. First edition
of this facsimile, published in 1980 by Paul
Harris publishing. ISBN 0-86228-000-1.
Cloth bound and comes with original box.
54cm x 43cm.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
315
Large boxed limited edition facsimile
folio book, limited edition of 775 copies.
Reproduction of the 18th century publication
collection de Cinquante Vues du Rhin les
plus Interessantes et les plus Pittoresques
depuis Spire Jusqu’a Dusseldorf dessinees
sur les lieux a’ après Nature. First edition
of this facsimile, published in 1980 by Paul
Harris publishing. ISBN 0-86228-000-1.
Cloth bound and comes with original box.
54cm x 43cm.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

316
19th/20th century Chinese black lacquer
games box, a fitted interior consisting of
seven lidded boxes and twelve rectangular
shallow dishes, each decorated with
gilt figures in gardens. Box 31cm wide,
38cm long.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
317
19th/20th century Cantonese nine piece
hors d’oeuvres set in a lacquer octagonal
box. Each dish with colourful decoration in
enamels. Box 39cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
318
Late 19th/20th century Chinese shallow
bowl, blue and white decoration with iron
red dragons, six character mark to base,
42cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 318

319
Early 20th century flambe vase, of bottle
form, rich raspberry hue, four character mark
to base, 37cm high.
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 319
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 320

320
20th century Chinese blue and white vase,
of bottle form decorated with a continuous
garden scene with figures, 46.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
321
19th/20th century Chinese famille verte
vase, decorated with Rohan on horseback,
48cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 321

Lot 322

322
19th/20th century vase of flared form, iron
red decoration Kangxi marks, 34cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
323
19th/20th century Chinese ginger jar and
cover, green ground decorated with birds in a
flowering prunus, 19cm high.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

324
Late 19th/20th century Chinese shallow
bowl, decorated with flowering peonies and
fancy birds. Six character Kangxi mark, but
later, 42cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
325
Pair early 20th century lion dogs in a
turquoise glaze, 36cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 323

Lot 324

Lot 325

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 326

Lot 327

Lot 328

326
20th century Dehua porcelain
(blanc de chine) figure of goddess Guanyin
holding a lotus flower attached to a wooden
base, 37cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

330
Pair 19th/20th century Chinese vases of
cylindrical form with crackle glaze, decorated
with dragons (one vase has a restored rim)
36cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

327
19th/20th century Chinese Dehua
porcelain (blanc de chine) figure of goddess
Guanyin, 39cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

331
19th century Chinese tongzhi vase, baluster
form with lobed rim, decorated with Chinese
Rohan, 43cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

328
18th/19th century Chinese carved and
painted figure of a Buddhist carrying a large
lotus flower, 58cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

332
20th century Chinese famille jaune vase,
of baluster form decorated with figures in
landscapes, 44.5cm high.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

329
19th/20th century Chinese carved
hardwood figure of Shou Lao God of
Longevity, 57cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

333
20th century carved hardwood stand with
suspending brass bell, 40cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 330
www.trcallan.com

Lot 329

Lot 331

Lot 332

Lot 333
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Lot 334

Lot 335

334
Pair 20th century Chinese bronze candle
sticks. Storks standing on mythical creatures.
26cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

336
19th/20th century Chinese bronze horse,
modelled on a Tang original. 13.5cm high,
15cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

335
19th century Chinese bronze lion dog
censor, with hinged head, 18cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

337
20th century Chinese famille rose storage
jar and cover, decorated with flowers and
butterflies, 23.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

338
19th/20th century Chinese blue and white
porcelain basin, trailing leaf and floral
decoration, bats to underside, 48cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 336

Lot 338

Lot 337

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 339

Lot 340

339
Pair Chinese gilt bronze Shoushan
buddhas, in draped robes on a lotus pedestal,
85cm high.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
340
Chinese brass candle stick, turned column
with a decorative pierced knop and raised on
three feet, modified for electric. 75cm high
(Excluding light shade).
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
341
20th century Chinese porcelain vase with
a light fitting, the vase is baluster form with
floral decoration, 31cm high (vase only).
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
342
20th century Chinese Canton vase, baluster
form with applied gilt lizards and lion dog
handles, floral decoration with figure panels,
63cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 341

Lot 342

343
Large 19th/20th century Chinese punch
bowl, decorated with cabbage leaves with
borders of flowers and butterflies, 40cm
diameter, 16cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 343
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 344

Lot 345

344
19th/20th century Chinese carved
hardwood stand with a large revolving
magnifying glass, 35cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
345
19th century Chinese carved hardwood
figure holding a scroll, on a black hardwood
base, 30cm high.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 346

346
Late 19th/20th century Chinese charger,
decorated with clouds and iron red
flying bats, six character mark to base
(restoration to rim), 34cm diameter.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
347
Pair 19th century Chinese dragon chargers
with lobed rims, made for the Japanese taste
(one charger restored), 40cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 347

348
Early 20th century Chinese charger,
decorated with flowers, birds and figures, six
character mark to base, 39.5cm diameter.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 348

Lot 349

349
20th century Chinese carved hardwood
screen with a porcelain secure panel, pierced
frame decorated with flowers. Screen
measures 55.5cm long, 82.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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350
20th century Chinese cloisonné teapot, of
very large form. Yellow ground decorated
with flowers, brown simulated twig handle
and spout, 44cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
351
Pair 19th/20th century Chinese vases with
flared rims, decorated with blue, green and
red enamels (one vase restored), 22cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
352
19th/20th century Chinese vase, of
rouleau form decorated with figures
(drilled hole to base), 26cm high.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)
353
19th/20th century Chinese vase, of globular
form on a large circular foot, decorated with
carp, 22cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 350

Lot 352

354
19th century Chinese Canton reticulated
ivory twin handled vase (minor damages)
17.5cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
355
Pair 19th/20th century Chinese vases,
of baluster form decorated with children
playing with a sword, Qianlong mark to base,
29cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 351

Lot 353
www.trcallan.com

Lot 354

Lot 355

65

66

The Paul Harris Collection 292-377

Lot 356

Lot 357

Lot 359

Lot 361

Lot 358

Lot 360

356
19th/20th century Chinese turquoise glazed
vase, bottle form, 22.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

360
Pair 19th/20th century Chinese ginger jars
and covers, hardwood covers, 18cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

357
19th/20th century Chinese turquoise glazed
ewer, 21cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

361
19th/20th century Chinese water dropper
in the form of a golden carp, 14cm high,
22cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

358
19th century Chinese blue and white jar
and cover with silver mounts, decorated with
figures in a garden, 15cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
359
18th century Chinese vase with cover, of
baluster form with Dutch decoration added
(restored chipped cover), 22cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

362
Early 20th century carved soap stone
figure of a boy on the back of a large carp.
13.5cm high, 29cm long.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

Lot 362
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 363

Lot 364

363
19th century Cantonese ware sparrow
beak jug, decorated in famille rose enamels,
11cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

365
19th century Cantonese ware tea pot,
decorated with birds, butterflies and peonies,
15.5cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

364
19th/20th century Chinese carved bamboo
brush pot, decorated with pond lilies and
carp, 18cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

366
19th/20th century Chinese footed
bowl, with iron red dragon decoration,
10.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 365

367
19th/20th century Japanese double gourd
bronze vase with an applied frog, 19cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
368
Pair 19th century Canton tankards, with
double twist handles and decorated with
Chinese script and figures, 11cm high.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

Lot 366

Lot 368
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Lot 369

Lot 370

Lot 371

369
Pair 20th century Chinese cinnabar lacquer
vases, decorated with figures in a landscape,
16.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
370
19th century Chinese scallop rimmed bowl,
dark red exterior decorated with assorted
precious gifts, 14cm diameter, 7cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
371
20th century Chinese carved soap stone
figure of a reclining boy, with a fitted
hardwood stand.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
372
1960s Chinese porcelain (blanc de chine)
figure of Mao Tse Tung 142cm high.
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)
Made in 1967 in China’s porcelain capital
Jingdezhen. Only two of these statues were
made, there is no trace of the other one,
which went to Chinese government offices.
This one graced the halls of the Chinese
Embassy in Rome, but was removed from
show when the great leader fell from favour.
The figure is inscribed with the optimistic
legend ‘May Mao Tse Tung Live For
10,000 years’. It bears the number 2 and is
dated October 1967.

Lot 372
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 373

373
Pair 19th century Chinese famille verte
plates, decorated with iron red dragons and
phoenix, six character mark, 24.5cm diameter.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

376
19th century Chinese famille rose
bowl, decorated with figure panels,
22.5cm diameter, 10cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

374
19th/20th century Chinese blue and white
bottle shaped vase decorated with two four-toed
dragons and flowers; four character marks to
base, 36cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

377
Three assorted 19th/20th century
vases, two hexagon shaped, the
other of square tapered form, all
decorated in the famille rose palette
and decorated with garden scenes
with figures. (i) 29.5cm high, (ii)
22.5cm high and (iii) 19cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

375
Japanese satsuma bowl, lobed rim, hand
painted with birds and flowers, central bowl
decorated with a peacock and peahen, bamboo
and flowers. Raised on a hardwood stand
(Meiji period 1868-1912), 24cm diameter.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 374

Lot 375

Lot 376
www.trcallan.com

Lot 377
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Chinese & Oriental Works of Art 378-404

Lot 382

Lot 378

Lot 380

Lot 383

Lot 379

Lot 384

381
Pair 19th century Chinese cups, decorated with continuous scene,
figures in a garden, interior has a border of dragons. 10.5cm diameter,
6.5cm high. Plus another pair of Chinese cups, 9.5cm diameter,
6cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
Lot 381

378
Chinese hand carved bamboo brush pot, figures, pagodas and pine
trees, 27cm high.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
379
19th century Chinese famille rose bowl, interior decorated with
figures, exterior hand painted with iron red bamboo, 36cm diameter.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
380
Gilt carved hardwood figure of a Tibetan buddha, 26cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

382
Japanese four case black horn inro, carved figure of an elder in a garden
setting, together with ojime bead and carved wooden netsuke, 83cm high,
5.8cm wide.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
383
Japanese four case black lacquer inro, gilt decoration together with a
carved ivory buddhist dog netsuke, 8.5cm high, 4.4cm wide.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
384
Japanese three case black lacquer inro, gilt decoration of trees in
landscape and Mount Fuji, signed to underside, 77mm high, 60mm wide.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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385
19th century Chinese blue
and white vase and cover
decorated with flowering prunus,
four character marks to base,
20cm high.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)
386
Chinese export sucrier and
cover, gilt finial and handles and
decorated with figure panels,
approx. 20cm long.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 385

Lot 387

Lot 391

387
A Chinese carved cinnabar
lacquer snuff bottle, the bottle
is of a flattened circular form and
is carved to each side with figures
in landscapes, 7.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
388
19th/20th century Chinese
carved hardstone snuff bottle, a
figure on horse back to one side
and two fisherman in a boat to
the opposite side. 7cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 388

Lot 386

Lot 389

Lot 392

389
Chinese blue and white
porcelain snuff bottle, of
rectangular form, decorated with
a warrior to one side and script to
the other. Four character mark to
base, 7.5cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
390
Chinese blue and white
porcelain snuff bottle, of
cylindrical form, decorated with
figure, 8cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 390

Lot 393

391
17th century Chinese pottery
vase, baluster form, decorated
with iron red flowers and green
leaves, 8.8cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
392
18th/19th century Chinese
sparrow beak jug, decorated
with figures in garden and
river landscape, gilt handle,
11.5cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

393
Two 19th/20th century Chinese
inside painted glass snuff
bottles
(i) one side painted with a
chicken amongst flowers,
landscape to the opposite side
7.5cm high
(ii) one side painted with bird
amongst pond lilies, landscape to
the opposite side.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

71

72

Chinese & Oriental Works of Art 378-404

394
18th/19th century
Chinese carved
jade figure, of two
otters, 5cm long,
2.8cm high.
£200-£300
(+24% BP*)

Lot 394

Lot 395

395
Japanese porcelain
netsuke, modelled
as a boy on his
fathers shoulders,
blue enamel,
6.3cm high.
£80-£120
(+24% BP*)

396
Japanese satsuma rectangular trinket box and
cover, decorated internally and externally with
figure panels with applied gilt and mother of
pearl border, 10cm long, 7cm wide, 3.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
397
Chinese bronze and enamel figure of a
Buddhist monk, four character mark to back,
17cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
398
Gilt bronze figure of a Buddhist figure
Manjushri, holding a sword and a staff, seated,
raised on a pedestal, 18cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 396

Lot 397

Lot 398

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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399
Bronze figure of a
Buddhist deity, with eight
arms astride a male lion,
14cm long, 17cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
400
Chinese gilt bronze figure
group of four Buddhist
monks, standing with their
backs to a flaming pearl,
each holding a staff. Raised
on a lotus flower pedestal,
21.5cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 399

401
19th/20th century
Chinese hexagonal vase
decorated with figures and
Chinese script, 27cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
402
19th/20th century
Chinese cylindrical jar
and cover decorated with
figures and Chinese script,
11cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 401

403
19th century Chinese vase
(no cover), green ground
decorated with pink and
yellow floral decoration,
18cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
404
20th century Chinese
famille rose fluted
bowl, 23cm diameter,
11cm high.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)
Lot 400

Lot 403

www.trcallan.com

Lot 402

Lot 404
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Lot 405

Lot 407

Lot 406

405
20th century oriental bronze elephant,
formed as an elephant with trunk up and
a howdah placed on top. Bronze splits into
three parts. The top piece of the howdah has
a three toed dragon forming the handle. Total
height when assembled is 41cm.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

406
Leon Tharel (French 1858-1902)
A bronze figure of a sleeping boy with violin,
on an integral rectangular base, brown
patination, signed Tharel Sculpt, 25cm high.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

407
A bronze horse on a black marble base,
29cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 408

408
Reproduction silvered bronze figure of
a tiger, mounted to a black marble base,
50cm long, 24cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 409

409
Reproduction silvered bronze figure of a
male lion, mounted to a black marble base,
50cm long, 24cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 410

www.trcallan.com

410
Charlie Langton ARR
Bronze sculpture 2/3 2001
‘Galloping Horse’
43cm x 35cm
£1500-£2500 (+24% BP*)
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411
Affortunato Gori (French 1895-1925)
Gilt bronze and ivory sculpture, signed
A Gori
‘Young Lady in Full Length Dress on a
Stairway’
41cm high
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 411

412
18th century German/Austrian
ivory and wood group figure,
modelled as a tavern scene, gent
proposing to a barmaid with
musician playing mandolin, on
a rectangular base, 27cm high,
28cm long.
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 412
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

405-413 Bronzes & Ivory

Lot 413

413
A magnificent Napoleonic French Prisoner of
War bone ship model, Le Caton taken by Lord
Hood in the Mona Passage, April 1782, with
ninety four guns and pinned and planked hull
with finely carved deck features. In a mahogany
framed glass case along with separate ivory board
with 29 carved ships crew under a glass dome.
£8000-£12000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 413 (detail)

Lot 413 (ship’s crew)
www.trcallan.com
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414
Ebonised framed miniature,
of a naval officer, oval mount,
6cm x 4.7cm.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

415
Gilt framed oval miniature, of a
young maiden, hand painted on
an oval porcelain plaque, unsigned,
8.2cm x 6.6cm.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

416
Mahogany framed miniature, officer
holding a flag, signed Grim, 7.5cm
diameter.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 414

Lot 415

417
Automobilia - a large chrome Jaguar
car mascot mounted to a circular
desk ashtray, 17cm diameter.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

418
Automobilia - vintage 1930s diving
nude chrome car mascot, 17cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

419
Automobilia - a chrome Jaguar
mascot, 13cm long and a chrome car
mascot in the form of a jockey on
a galloping race horse, 14cm long,
11cm high.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
Lot 418

Lot 416

Lot 417

Lot 419

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

414-432 Miscellaneous

Lot 420

420
Photographs album of black and white
photographs and picturegoer, black and white
cards of film stars including John Wayne, Ronald
Reagan, Kent Taylor, Gregory Peck, Mickey
Rooney, Gary Cooper, Dennis Morgan, Gene
Kelly, Humphrey Bogart, John Greenwood,
Gene Tierney, Joan Crawford, Jeanne Crain, Rita
Hayworth, Betty Fulton and many others.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

422
Six volumes The Works of Robert Burns
William Paterson, Edinburgh 1887
Volumes 1-3 Poetry Volumes 4-6 Prose.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

421
Victorian glass oil lamp, with globe shade,
78cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

424
Pair of African fertility dolls, (i) 24cm
(ii) 31cm.
£40-£70 (+24% BP*)

423
Victorian photograph album, bound in
mother of pearl.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 421

Lot 422

Lot 423
www.trcallan.com

Lot 424
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425
Black top hat by Battersby & Co London with a travel
case plus another black top hat by Lock & Co, London
with a fitted brown leather travel case.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 425

426
British cash register till, Jackson patent, in an art
nouveau mahogany case by Archibald Hamilton, Glasgow,
44cm long, 24cm wide, 20cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 426

427
A fine crocodile leather suitcase, with an outer
protective cover and green lining. 46cm long,
18cm deep and 32cm wide.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 427

428
British birds with their nests and eggs, in six
volumes, illustrated by F.W. Frohawk, printed by
Brumby & Clarke Limited.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 428
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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429
19th century French boulle
work liqueur cellar, hardwood
case with exterior boulle work
decoration, rosewood interior
with four decanters and fourteen
liqueur glasses all with gilt
enrichments. Case measures
34cm long, 26cm wide,
28cm high.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 429

430
Edwardian light oak stationery and
writing box, hinged cover revealing
a fitted stationery compartment
with a deep front and fold out
writing slope with leather scriber,
37cm long, 22cm wide, 29cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
431
Pair of carved oak horse’s heads,
brass plaque attached to back of each
for wall mounting. One measures
6.5cm wide by 28cm long, the other
is 8.5cm wide by 26cm long.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 430

Lot 431

432
Harrods classic humidor, burr walnut high gloss exterior with ebony edging. Cedar
wood lining to interior. Brass Harrods plaque to lid beneath the hygrometer. Comes
with key and a pair of Solingen cigar scissors, measures 30.5cm long, 23cm wide and
13cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 432
www.trcallan.com
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Violins 433-434

433
Violin by Jean Baptiste Collin-Mezin, dated 1887. Interior
label CH J B Collin-Mezin, Luther A Paris, Rue Du Faub
Poissoniere, No.10. Length of back 35cm.
£4000-£6000 (+24% BP*)
Lot 433

Collin-Mezin
Born in Mirecourt, Collin-Mezin apprenticed with his father.
In 1868 he moved to Paris where he established himself as one
of the premier French Luthiers of his time. His instruments
were considered superior over most other violins.
A number of famous violinists played his instruments and
praised their quality and playability including Joseph Joachim,
Sivori, Scott Tixier, Jules Arming and all who considered a
Collin-Mezin was equal to a Stradivari for flexibility of sound.
This is a fine example of the makers work, with excellent
arching, fine quality sound and beautiful amber finish.
Lot 433 (detail)

434
Cased violin, Stradivarius copy with interior
label that reads: Antonius Stradivarius
Cremonenlis Faciebat Anna 1716. Length of
back 36cm, full length 59cm. Comes with
hard carry case and one bow.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 434
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

435-439 Clocks

Lot 435

Lot 436

435
19th century French bronzed and gilt metal
mantel clock, white enamelled dial. Decorated
with flowers and butterflies, flanked by four
Corinthian columns, time piece striking on a
gong and stamped AD Mougin, deux medailles.
32cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

436
19th century French gilt metal mantel
clock, with a mounted robed man playing
a lyre, time piece with enamel chapter ring
with Roman numerals striking on a bell
(no key, no numerals), 37cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 437

Lot 438

www.trcallan.com

437
19th century French boulle work mantel
clock, brass chapter ring with Roman
numerals, stamped by Freres, key and
pendulum, 29cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

438
Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany mantel clock,
28cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
439
19th century walnut cased bracket clock,
enamelled arched dial by Thompson, London,
39cm high excluding handle.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 439
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Militaria 440-460

Lot 440

Lot 441

Lot 442

Lot 443

Lot 444

Lot 445

Lot 446

Lot 447

440
Officers sword with scabbard, brass open guard with leather grip.
Curved blade with no engravings or marks. Blade length 84cm, with
white metal scabbard.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
441
British officers sword with scabbard, pierced open guard engraved
GRVI. Blade is engraved to one side with a crown over the royal crest
and to the other side with a crown over GRVI. Fish skin grip with
white metal scabbard, blade length 83cm.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
442
19th century Ottoman sword, heavy bone handle with decorative
white metal, steel blade, 58cm long with gilt engraved script and
decoration. Wooden scabbard encased in worked white metal, densely
worked scrolling foliage and flower patterns.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

443
19th century Ottoman sword, heavy bone handle with decorative
white metal set with pink coral, steel blade, 58cm long with engraved
script, wooden scabbard encased in worked white metal, densely
worked scrolling foliage patterns.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
444
Three assorted French bayonets, two with brass grips without
scabbards, and one with wood and brass grip with scabbard.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
445
19th century Chinese Jian short sword, gilt metal pommel and
hilt along with ornate mounts to the tortoiseshell scabbard, blade
41cm long.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

440-460 Militaria

Lot 448

Lot 449

Lot 450

Lot 453

Lot 451

Lot 452

446
A British naval officers dress sword with shagreen grip and leather
scabbard with etched blade, 81cm long.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
447
Modified officers sword and scabbard, lion head grip, and gold
material pommel. Engraved blade and engraved anchor to handle.
Blade length 77cm.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
448
British naval officers dress sword, the blade is etched with crowned
anchor amidst scrolls made by Henry Wilkinson, London, retailed by
Gienes. Gilt metal hilt with lions head, pommel and wire bound fish
skin grip and dress knot with a gilt metal mounted leather scabbard.
Blade 80cm long.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
449
A George V officers sword by Fenton Brothers, sword cutters to the
war office with etched blade pierced guard and crown leather scabbard
and frog, 82.5cm blade.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
www.trcallan.com

450
19th century middle eastern dagger, with a pierced blade
21.5cm long, ornate embossed white metal scabbard. Plus an Arabian
dagger, with curved blade, metal scabbard and wooden handle.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
451
World War I Verners pattern officers military compass, by
Cruchon and Emons, dated 1915 with crows foot mark, No. 37763,
in original leather case.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
452
First World War officers compass, Verners pattern St Pan Gar,
London No 96065, dated 1918, with a brown leather case and strap.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
453
Small 19th century pinfire six shot revolver, stamped ELG.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
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Militaria 440-460

Lot 454

Lot 455

Lot 456

Lot 457

454
19th century percussion pistol by Holland, 8cm octagonal barrel
with chequered walnut butt, side plate marked Holland.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
455
19th century six shot revolver, scroll engraving to side panels.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 458

Lot 459

456
Alexander Henry percussion single barrelled target rifle, patent
No. 252, gauge 451, single barrel with sight. Engraved Alex Henry,
Edinburgh, patent No. 252, gauge 451, with presentation plaque
on but, with cleaning rod. ‘Presented to the 9th A.R.V. by Captain
J.G. Stevenson’ in fitted wooden case. Total length 125.5cm, barrel
length 86cm.
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)
457
Enfield three band rifle dated 1864, with VR Cipher. The walnut
stock has a crest on the but. The lock is marked with a crown over
1864 Enfield, with cleaning rod. Total length 136.5cm, barrel
length 99cm.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
458
Percussion rifle, with cleaning rod. Total length 120cm, barrel
length 79cm.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
459
Matchlock musket and modified 1850 percussion three ring rifle.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 460

460
Two modified Winchester style rifles.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

461-474 Whisky & Fine Wines

Lot 461

Lot 464

Lot 462

Lot 465

Lot 463

Lot 466

461
Box of six 2007 Roc De Cambes,
Cotes De Bourg, Bordeaux, red
(14% vol. 75cl per bottle).
£150-£180 (+24% BP*)
462
Marques de Riscal, 1970 Rioja,
one bottle.
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)
463
One bottle of Chateau De La Cour
2008, Saint-Emilion Grand Cru in
presentation box.
£20-£30 (+24% BP*)
464
Boxed Croft Distinction 10 year old
port, bottled in 1977, 150cl bottle.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
465
Kopke vintage port 1977, 75cl
Kopke vintage port 1970, 75cl
Delaforce vintage port 1977, 75cl
W.J. Graham vintage port 1960, 75cl
(4 bottles).
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 467

466
Glenmorangie 1971 Culloden single malt
scotch whisky, produced in association with
the National Museums of Scotland. Bottled
on 25th October 1995, bottle No. 2268,
70cl, 43% vol wooden case with card, sleeve
and certificate.
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

Lot 468

467
Boxed Glen Moray 15 year old, ‘The Black
Watch - Scotland’s Historic Highland Regiments’,
70cl, 40% vol.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
468
Whyte and Mackay pot still decanter, deluxe
12 year old blended scotch whisky with carton,
43% vol, 75cl.
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)
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Whisky & Fine Wines 461-474

Lot 470

Lot 471

Lot 469

Lot 472

Lot 473

471
Johnnie Walker Black Label collectors
edition two bottles with cartons, 12 year old
blended scotch whisky. 70cl 40% vol.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
472
Johnnie Walker black label, anniversary
edition two bottles with cartons, 12 year old
blended scotch whisky, 70cl, 40% vol.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
473
Johnnie Walker Blue Label blended scotch
whisky, with carton, bottle no Y40222, 75cl,
43% vol.
£50-£80 (+24% BP*)

Lot 474

469
Johnnie Walker Black Label anniversary
edition, two bottles with cartons, 12 year old
blended scotch whisky. 70cl 40% vol.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

470
Johnnie Walker Black Label, collectors
edition, two bottles with cartons, 12 year old
blended scotch whisky, 70cl 40% vol.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

474
Dimple 1890 blended scotch whisky, with
carton, 50cl, 40% vol. Dimple 15 year old
blended scotch whisky, with carton, 75cl,
43% vol. Johnnie Walker Black Label
blended scotch whisky, aged 12 years with
carton, 75cl, 40% vol. The Antiquary 12
year old blended scotch whisky, with carton
750ml, 43% vol. (4 bottles).
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

475-492 The Gordon Reid Charity Auction

The Gordon Reid (Scottish Rugby
Internationalist) Charity Auction
of Rugby Memorabilia

475
Guinness Six Nations Ireland
match ball, signed by various
players.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
476
Exeter Chiefs English
Premiership Rugby Union
Team 2020 Premiership
Champions match shirt, signed
by most of the squad, including
international players.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Ayrshire man and Scotland Rugby
Internationalist is selling some of his
and fellow rugby friends treasured
memorabilia in aid of charity, in
particular Whitley’s Retreat, of
which he is an ambassador. Whitley’s
provides free therapeutic short breaks
for children, young people and their
families with cancer and life altering
illnesses.
Scottish rugby star Gordon has
amassed 42 caps for Scotland, and
also played for Pro 14 side Glasgow
Warriors, the Super 6 Ayrshire Bulls
and English Premiership sides London
Irish and Northampton Saints. This
year Gordon hopes to raise funds
and awareness of a variety of charities
and set himself a target of £30,000.
Thomas R Callan are waiving all fees
to assist in raising the maximum for
Gordon’s chosen charities. Please bid
generously.

Lot 477
www.trcallan.com

Lot 475

477
Saracens English
Championship Rugby Union
Team 2020 match shirt, signed
by most of the squad including
international players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
478
Worcester Warriors English
Premiership Rugby Union
Team 2020 match shirt, signed
by most of the squad, including
international players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
479
Bristol Bears English
Premiership Rugby Union
Team 2020 match shirt, signed
by most of the squad including
international players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
480
Bath Rugby English
Premiership Rugby Union
Team 2020, match shirt,
signed by most of the squad
including international players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 478

Lot 476

Lot 479
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The Gordon Reid Charity Auction 475-492

Lot 481

Lot 484

Lot 482

Lot 485

Lot 483

Lot 486

481
Sale Sharks English Premiership Rugby
Union Team 2020 match shirt, signed by
most of the squad, including international
players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

482
Gloucester English Premiership Rugby
Union Team 2020 match shirt, signed by
most of the squad, including international
players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

483
London Irish English Premiership Rugby
Union Team 2020 match shirt, signed by
most of the squad, including international
players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

484
Newcastle Falcons English Premiership
Rugby Union Team 2020 match shirt,
signed by most of the squad, including
international players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

485
Leicester Tigers English Premiership Rugby
Union Team 2020 match shirt, signed by
most of the squad, including international
players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

486
Northampton Saints English Premiership
Rugby Union Team 2020 match shirt, signed
by most of the squad, including international
players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

475-492 The Gordon Reid Charity Auction

Lot 487

Lot 488

Lot 489

Lot 490

Lot 491

Lot 492

487
Wasps English Premiership Rugby Union
Team 2020 match shirt, signed by most of
the squad, including international players.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

488
Scotland Six Nations Rugby Shirt, Lewis
Carmichael Scotland V England, 8th
February 2020. This was supposed to be
Lewis’s first cap but unfortunately he got
injured and never made the game.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

489
Scotland Sevens Rugby Shirt, signed by
Robbie Ferguson.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

490
Gordon Reid MBE British professional
wheelchair tennis player, ranked No.4 in
singles and No.1 in doubles, signed shirt.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

491
Gordon Reid MBE British professional
wheel tennis player, ranked No.4 in singles
and No.1 in doubles signed shirt.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

492
Callum Skinner British olympic gold medal
winner, signed shirt.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com
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Contemporary Art 493-576

Day 2 Saturday 12th June
Starting at 11.00am

Lot 493

493
Peter Howson OBE
Scottish Contemporary
(Born 1958) ARR
Framed pastel on paper,
signed, dated 2011
‘In The Camp’
30cm x 23cm
£700-£900
(+24% BP*)

Lot 494

494
Robbie Wraith ARR
Framed oil on board,
signed
‘Keats Mask’
40cm x 30cm
£300-£500
(+24% BP*)

Lot 496

495
Peter Howson OBE
Scottish Contemporary
(Born 1958) ARR
Framed pastel on paper,
signed
‘Angry Man’
28cm x 22cm
£800-£1200
(+24% BP*)

Lot 495

496
Peter Howson OBE
Scottish Contemporary
(Born 1958) ARR
Framed pastel on paper,
signed
Untitled, Head Profile
28cm x 22cm
£800-£1200
(+24% BP*)

497
Peter Howson OBE
Scottish Contemporary
(Born 1958) ARR
Framed pastel, signed,
dated 2011
‘Portrait’
28cm x 20cm
£800-£1200
(+24% BP*)

Lot 497

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

498
Darren Baker ARR
Framed pastel and pencil, signed
‘Classical Silver’
19cm x 25cm
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)
499
Latitia Guilbaud ARR
Framed acrylic on canvas, signed
‘Beach Babe’
38cm x 28.5cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 498

Lot 500

500
Harry Holland (British born 1941)
ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘The Gallery’
45cm x 39cm
£1200-£1800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 499

Lot 501

502
James McDonald ARR
Framed limited edition print 3/40,
signed in pencil, dated 2001
‘Remote’
19cm x 21cm
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

501
Harry Holland (British born 1941)
ARR
Framed oil on canvas laid on board,
signed
‘Nude Study’
25.5cm x 20cm
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 502
www.trcallan.com
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503
Robbie Wraith ARR
Framed oil on canvas,
signed, dated 1998
‘Interior with Vase of
Flowers’
40cm x 50cm
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)
504
Colin Wilson ARR
Framed acrylic, signed
dated 2016
‘Still Life Roses’
30cm x 22cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
Lot 503

Lot 504

Lot 506

Lot 505

505
Harry Holland (British born 1941) ARR
Framed oil on board
Girl figure study ‘The Letter’
48cm x 33cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 507

506
James McDonald ARR
Framed artist’s proof, signed
in pencil, dated 2008
‘Sleepy Head’
17cm x 19.5cm
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

507
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘East Haven Fishing Creels II’
75cm x 75cm
£1800-£2400 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

Lot 508

Lot 510

508
Georgina McMaster ARR
Unframed oil on canvas,
signed
‘Portrait of a Dog’
30cm x 40cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
509
Gerard M Burns
(Scottish Born 1961) ARR
Framed oil on canvas,
signed
‘A Winters Dream’
60cm x 60cm
£2000-£3000
(+24% BP*)
510
Ed Slater
(Scottish contemporary)
ARR
Framed mixed media,
initialled
‘Time to Grow’
19cm x 19cm
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 509

www.trcallan.com
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512
Gerard M Burns
(Scottish born 1961) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Saltire Over the Clyde’
70cm x 70cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 511

511
James Orr (Scottish 1931-2019) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed, dated 2009
‘Still Life with Red Boat’
25cm x 29cm
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

513
James Orr
(Scottish 1931-2019) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed,
dated 2009
‘Still Life with Red Pot’
26cm x 23cm
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: Smithy Gallery,
Scotland

Lot 513

Provenance: Smithy Gallery, Glasgow

Lot 512
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

514
Craig Campbell ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Postage Stamp, 8th Hole, Royal Troon’
60cm x 90cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 514

515
Nick Holly (Welsh Contemporary) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘The Football Match’
20cm x 20cm
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 515

516
Simeon Stafford (British born 1956) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Winter in the City’
60cm x 65cm
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 516
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 517

Lot 518

Lot 519

517
Peter Howson OBE Scottish
Contemporary (Born 1958)
ARR
Framed pastel on paper, signed
1990
‘The Referee’
30cm x 21cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 520

518
Thomas J Burnell ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘He Who Dares Wins’
54cm x 74cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

519
Peter Howson OBE Scottish
Contemporary (Born 1958)
ARR
Framed pastel on paper, signed
1990
‘Bell St Boys 4’
60cm x 50cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

520
Peter Howson OBE Scottish
Contemporary (Born 1958)
ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed,
title to stretcher
‘Head Series 96’
62cm x 77cm
£1800-£2200 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: Flowers East
Gallery, London.

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

521
Frank Colclough ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas
‘Still Life’
29cm x 23cm
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
522
James O’Dea ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Figure Study at Beach’
66cm x 29cm
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
523
Nael Hanna
(Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘East Haven Fishing Creels’
80cm x 100cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 521

Lot 523

www.trcallan.com

Lot 522
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Lot 524

524
Sir George Pirie
Framed watercolour
‘Bulls’
24cm x 38cm
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
525
Alastair Little (British born 1974) ARR
Framed oil on board
‘The Money Men’ (Lake Eyre ‘63’)
56cm x 40cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: Panter & Hall Gallery, London
526
Fyffe Christie (Scottish 1918-1979) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed, dated, 1974
‘Seascape’
20cm x 26cm
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
527
Frank Colclough ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘The Treshnish Isles From Iona’
49cm x 50cm
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)
Lot 525

Lot 526

Lot 527

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

Simeon Stafford
Simeon Stafford was
born in Dukinfield
(a small town bordering
the Pennines). At the
age of fourteen he
met L.S. Lowry who
became a family friend,
who encouraged him
to paint and remains
a constant source of
inspiration. Simeon’s
work is full of an
essence of spontaneity
that is wonderfully
translated to the viewer
using vividly pictorial
images. Simeon is an
observer of life, his
paintings are crammed
full of incidents and
accidents, bustling
scenes of human
interaction - a happy
dialogue of work and
play. His work is in
numerous private
collections including
Her Majesty the Queen
and Tony Blair.

Lot 528

528
Simeon Stafford (British born 1956) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘St Ives’
90cm x 90cm
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 529
www.trcallan.com

529
Simeon Stafford (British born 1956) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘St Michaels Mount’
80cm x 80cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

530
Simeon Stafford (British born 1956) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘On the Beach St Ives’
81cm x 81cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 530
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Lot 531

Lot 532

Lot 533

Lot 534

531
Alan M Hunt ARR
Framed oil on board, signed,
dated 2019
‘Young Ballerina’
40cm x 50cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
532
Helen M Turner ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Loch Sunart’
50cm x 75cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

534
Stuart McAlpine Miller ARR
Gilt framed oil on board, signed
‘Italian Departure’
62cm x 75cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
535
Nael Hanna
(Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
Still Life ‘Mixed Poppies’
100cm x 80cm
£1800-£2400 (+24% BP*)

533
Frank Colclough ARR
Framed acrylic on linen, signed
‘Cambusdarach Shore, June
Morning’
50cm x 60cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 535
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

Lot 536

Lot 538

Lot 537

536
Daniel Campbell
(Scottish Contemporary) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Loch Landscape’
60cm x 60cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

537
James McDonald ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed,
dated 2008
‘Idyll’
60cm x 50cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)
Lot 539

538
John McCutcheon ROI
(Scottish born 1910) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Anstruther’
49cm x 59cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

539
Katherine Cameron RE RSW
(Scottish 1874-1965) ARR
Framed watercolour, signed
‘Wild Carnations with Peacock Butterflies’
48cm x 18.5cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 540

540
Peter A Smith (Scottish born 1949) ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas
‘Two Horses and Two Foals in Ayrshire Landscape’
69cm x 54cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
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Sheila MacNab MacMillan (Scottish 1928-2018)
Glasgow landscape artist who exhibited extensively at The Royal Scottish Academy and the Royal Glasgow Institute, in the period
1974-1990.
Influenced by Joan Eardley and Anne Redpath her works were mainly done in the open air, capturing Argyll, France and Spain,
sometimes in a semi-abstract manner. Numerous awards during her lifetime including The Anne Redpath Award in 1975.
The following three works come from the late artist’s studio in Glasgow.

Lot 542

Lot 541

541
Sheila MacNab MacMillan (Scottish 1928-2018) ARR
Framed oil on artists paper, inscribed by the artist verso
‘Orgiva Granada Spain’
40cm x 50cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 543

543
Peter Howson OBE Scottish Contemporary
(Born 1958) ARR
Framed oil pastel, signed, painted 1994
‘A Vision’
41.5cm x 29.5cm
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

542
Sheila MacNab MacMillan (Scottish 1928-2018) ARR
Framed oil on artists paper, inscribed by the artist verso
‘Vega Andalucía Spain’
40cm x 45cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 544

544
Katherine Cameron RE RSW (Scottish 1874-1965) ARR
Framed watercolour, signed
‘White and Red Roses’
44cm x 53cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

546
Nael Hanna
(Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Seascape, East Coast, Scotland’
80cm x 100cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)
547
Paul Reid (Scottish born 1975)
ARR
Framed ink and watercolour, signed
‘Study of Pan as Wanderer’
49cm x 34cm
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: The Scottish Gallery,
Edinburgh.
Paul Reid
Lot 545

545
Darren Baker ARR
Framed charcoal drawing, signed
‘Ballet Dancer’
24cm x 18cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Paul Reid is undoubtably one of
the greatest figurative painters
to have emerged out of Scotland
in recent years. His personalised
interpretations of ancient myths have
attracted a growing and enthusiastic
audience, with many highly successful
exhibitions. A major publication of his
work was published by 108 Fine Art
in 2006 with the introduction written
by HRH Prince Charles. The Scottish
Gallery exhibited Paul Reid’s work in
November 2019.

Lot 546
www.trcallan.com

Lot 547
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548
Robbie Wraith ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 1996
‘Artists Studio’
40cm x 50cm
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

549
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959)
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Vase of Summer Poppies’
42cm x 42cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 548

550
Nancy Bailey (1913-2012) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Tobermory Harbour’
49cm x 74cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

551
Alan M Hunt ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 2013
‘Figure Study’
55cm x 38cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
552
No lot

Lot 549

Lot 550

Lot 551

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 553

553
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘West Haven’
30cm x 60cm
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)

554
Ken Howard OBE RA RBA NEAC (British born 1932) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Campo SS Giovanni E Paulo’
50cm x 60cm
£3000-£5000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 554
www.trcallan.com
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555
Mary Gallacher
(Scottish born 1953) ARR
Framed mixed media, signed
‘Still life, Tulips and a Tea Pot’
48cm x 43cm
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

556
Mary Gallacher
(Scottish born 1953) ARR
Framed mixed media, signed
‘Still life Art Deco Vase of
Flowers’
48cm x 36cm
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

Lot 555

Lot 556

557
Peter Howson OBE
Scottish Contemporary
(Born 1958) ARR
Framed ink and watercolour,
signed, dated 2013
‘Thunderstruck’
48cm x 39cm
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 557
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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558
Frank Colclough ARR
Framed watercolour
‘Culzean Castle’
30cm x 65cm
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
559
No lot

560
Geoffrey Chatten (British Born 1938) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Beach Scene’
29cm x 39cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 558

561
James Harrigan (Scottish born 1937)
Framed oil on board, signed, dated 1960
‘The Voes Catrine - Ayrshire’
45cm x 75cm
Important strong early work of the now local natural reserve
and village of Catrine old label verso.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
Lot 560

562
Rosemary Patterson (Scottish 20th century) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed verso, c1978
‘Ceramics on a Table Top’
60cm x 75cm
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

563
Sheila MacNab MacMillan (Scottish 1928-2018) ARR
Framed oil on board, inscribed by the artist verso
‘Ettrick Bay Isle of Bute’
40cm x 40cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 562
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 563

109

110

Contemporary Art 493-576

Lot 564

564
J.A. Gilfillan
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Still Life, White and Pink Roses’
41cm x 36cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 565

565
John Norton (mid 20th century)
Gilt framed original heavy pencil, signed with initials
‘Rosemary 1962’
60cm x 40cm
£70-£100 (+24% BP*)
Portrait artist and author of painting and drawing children 1974.
Notable sitters Prince Hassan, Moshe Dayan, Yehudi Menuhin.

Lot 566

566
John O Young (20th century)
Oil on american canvas board,
signed
‘Irish Coal Boat Docked at
Port Glasgow’
40cm x 50cm
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

567
Boyan Bolyarski (Bulgarian) ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed,
dated ‘12
‘Portrait of a Gentleman’
50cm x 39cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 567
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

493-576 Contemporary Art

568
Gerard M Burns (Scottish born 1961) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Red Coat, Royal Exchange Square, Glasgow’
80cm x 80cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 568

569
Gerard M Burns
(Scottish born 1961) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Danae’
100cm x 100cm
£2500-£3500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 569
www.trcallan.com
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Nael Hannah
Nael Hanna was born in 1959 in Nineveh, Northern Iraq, after serving in the army during the Iraq - Iran War, Nael was awarded a
scholarship and entered Duncan of Jordanstone College of Art Dundee in 1983. In 1987 Nael won a further scholarship to study at Hospital
field summer school Arbroath and it was during his time that he developed his great passion for the East Coast of Scotland - inspired by the
raw power of the elements and the dramatic scenery. Upon graduating with First Class Honours in 1989, Nael studied in Florence, having
been awarded a Royal Scottish Academy scholarship, before returning to Dundee. He has exhibited world wide and at RDI RSA SSA and
SSAC and with prominent galleries throughout the UK. His works are included within major public and private collections worldwide.

Lot 570

570
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Silvered framed oil on board, signed
‘Vase of Violets’
75cm x 100cm
£1800-£2400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 571

571
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
Still Life ‘Vase of Mixed Flowers’
80cm x 100cm
£1800-£2400 (+24% BP*)

572
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Road to Fife’
98cm x 148cm
£4000-£6000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 572
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 573

Lot 574

Lot 575

573
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Sea Breeze, Mull’
100cm x 140cm
£4000-£6000 (+24% BP*)

575
Simeon Stafford (British born 1956) ARR
Framed oil on board, signed
‘A Summers Day on the Beach’
60cm x 90cm
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

574
Dicford ARR
Heavy gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘The Final Sprint’
90cm x 120cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

576
Crawford Adamson (Scottish Contemporary) ARR
Framed pastel, drawing
‘Nude Study’
31cm x 22cm
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
Catalogue No. 16 Exhibition June 1987 at
The Scottish Gallery.

www.trcallan.com

Lot 576

113

114

Wildlife 577-590

Lot 577

Georgina McMaster ARR
Georgina graduated from Edinburgh College of Art in 2002. In
2008 she was elected as an artist member of Glasgow Art Club. Her
paintings are widely exhibited throughout Scotland and London.
Georgina has been featured in many magazines and newspapers
including The Scotsman, The Herald, The Mail, Scottish Field
Magazine etc. Her work concentrates on wildlife, using acrylic on
canvas and leaving the background blank to draw the focus purely
on her subject capturing the character and soul of the animal in their
eyes and the softness of their fur or feathers.

577
Georgina McMaster ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
Red Fox ‘Mr Hyde’
90cm x 120cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 578

578
Georgina McMaster ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
Tawny Owl ‘Minstral’
100cm x 150cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

577-590 Wildlife

Lot 579

580
Spencer Hodge ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Tiger Cub’
54cm x 80cm
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)

579
Spencer Hodge ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Scottish Red Deer Stag in Winter’
72cm x 115cm
£1800-£2400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 580
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 581

581
Georgina McMaster ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
Brown Hares ‘The Courtship’
100cm x 150cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

582
David Ord Kerr DIP RAS FLS
(British born 1952) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 2003
‘Scarlet Macaw’
50cm x 35cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 582
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

577-590 Wildlife

583
Jonathan Truss ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Tiger Cooling in Water’
102cm x 92cm
£3000-£5000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 583

584
Pip McGarry ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Zebras’
60cm x 65cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Pip McGarry
Recognised as one of the
world’s leading Wildlife
Artists, Pip has an international
reputation for his oils of Big
Cats and African Game. Pip
first came to prominence
in 2004 with his popular
television series ‘A Brush
with the Wild’ which was
copresented by Anneka Rice,
the programme was filmed on
location in Kenya and focused
on teaching celebrities how to
paint Wildlife.
His paintings occasionally arise
at auction and in 2008 his
painting ‘Flight of the Zebra’
sold for a record £29,300 at
Christie’s in London.
Lot 584
www.trcallan.com

117

118

Wildlife 577-590

585
David Ord Kerr DIP RAS FLS
(British born 1952) ARR
Framed oil on canvas
‘Mr Marabou and Friends’
57cm x 59cm
£1000-£1500 (+24% BP*)
David Ord Kerr
David Ord Kerr has a background in
zoology, botany and painting. Early
in his career he accompanied the
Wallace expedition to the Amazon
producing drawings for the British
Museum. On his return to the UK
he trained at the Royal Academy,
winning prizes for his work.
He has illustrated three field guides
on the birds of North America and
has exhibited in the United States
and South Africa.
586
Steve Burgess ARR
Framed oil on
board, signed
‘Lion Pride at Rest’
60cm x 122cm
£3000-£5000
(+24% BP*)

Lot 585

587
Steve Burgess ARR
Framed oil on
canvas, signed
‘Elephants in the
Masai Mara’
70cm x 120cm
£3000-£5000
(+24% BP*)

Lot 586

Steve Burgess

Alistair Proud

Steve Burgess is an internationally
acclaimed, award winning wildlife artist.
Each painting is inspired by his passion
for the natural world and informed by
thousands of hours of observation and
research.

Alistair Proud SWLA born and brought up in Co
Dublin, Alistair went to Art College in Wales. In 1985 he
was elected to full membership of the Society of Wildlife
Artists. He has illustrated many books including Birds of
Prey of the British Isles and Wildfowl of the British Isles.
His work is in many international private collections.

588
Alistair Proud SWLA ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Golden Eagle, Cuillins Skye’
75cm x 100cm
£3000-£5000 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

577-590 Wildlife

Lot 587

Lot 588

www.trcallan.com
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Lot 589

589
Tony Forrest ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Buffalo, Okavango Delta,
Botswana’
84cm x 125cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

590
Archibald Thorburn (Scottish 1860-1935)
Framed water colour, signed and dated 1891
‘A Reeve in Flight’
22cm x 30.5cm
£3000-£4000 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: Lot 60 Drambuie Collection, 2006.

Tony Forrest
Tony has been painting
wildlife for over 30 years.
He has been captivated by
art since childhood and
has always had a love of
nature. Tony has exhibited
in some of the most
prestigious galleries in the
country including Harrods
and in the Mall Galleries,
London. He currently
travels extensively to Africa
for research and inspiration
frequently painting ‘En
Plein Air’.
While his paintings feature
an extraordinary level of
detail and accuracy, it is
the overall impact that
Tony believes to be the
key element. His aim is
to bring the viewer face to
face with the realities of the
natural world.

Lot 590

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

591-661 Fine Art

Lot 591

591
George Leslie Hunter
(Scottish 1877-1931)
Framed oil on board, signed
‘The Black Hat ‘
44cm x 35cm
£50000-£70000 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: Purchased by the
vendor in December 1990.

George Leslie Hunter (Scottish 1877-1931)
George Leslie Hunter was one of the four artists of the Scottish Colourist group of
painters. Showing an aptitude for drawing at a young age, he was largely self taught. He
spent fifteen formative years in the United States, mainly in California. He then returned
to Scotland, painting and drawing there and in Paris. He travelled widely in Europe
especially in the south of France.
Hunter painted a variety of still life’s and landscapes. His paintings are critically acclaimed
for their treatment of light and effects of light. The ‘Black Hat’ has strong outlines and a
subject matter of three compositions all in one painting. This is Hunter at his very best
and illustrates why he is among the leaders of post war European art.
“Everyone must choose his own way, and mine will be of colour”
George Leslie Hunter

www.trcallan.com
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Lot 592

592
Helen Bradley (British 1900-1979) ARR
‘Dear Me’
signed, inscribed and dated “Dear Me”, cried Miss Carter (who wore pink) Jane’s/talking to the Policeman/and Mother, the three Aunts and
Grandma (and the/dogs Gyp and Barney) were all outside James Alfred/Buckley’s Chemist Shop. We were late coming home from visiting
Great Aunt Jane up Springmead/and Aunt Frances was in a hurry to speak to James/Alfred (they had a secret understanding) so George and I/were
forgotten and being small we got caught/in the rush of mill workers hurrying home. George/started to cry “Mother, were’s [sic] Mother”, I can hear
the /Thing which lives up Springmead roaring and its/coming nearer. It will bite all our heads off “Dear/Dear”, said the kindly mill women, “What
shall we do with/these poor children”, but big Joe the P.C. soon heard George/and we hadn’t far to go before reaching home and the/year was 1906/
Helen Layfield Bradley (on a label attached to the backboard)
Oil on canvas laid on board
61cm x 52cm
£40000-£60000 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: with Mercury Gallery, London, where purchased by Mrs A. Samuel, August 1971; with Talbot Gallery, Lancaster, where purchased
by the present owner circa 1987.
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

591-661 Fine Art

Helen Bradley MBE
Helen Bradley was born in Lees near Oldham in 1900, she was one of the great story tellers of the 20th century. Helen was renowned for
painting her childhood memories of the Edwardian era in Lancashire. Her style of painting is comparable to Laurence Stephen Lowry, who
she befriended, it’s naive but sensitive, often featuring subtle pastel colours. Her favourite subjects focus on charming English interiors and
bustling street scenes.

Lot 593

593
Helen Bradley (British 1900-1979) ARR
Oil on canvas laid on board
‘Leaving the Mill’
signed with a fly (lower left)
61cm x 66cm
£40000-£60000 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: with Talbot Gallery, Lancaster where purchased by present owner circa 1987.

www.trcallan.com
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594
George Leslie Hunter
(Scottish 1877-1931)
Framed ink and pastel,
signed
‘Continental Scene’
25cm x 26cm
£7000-£9000 (+24% BP*)
Exhibited: ‘The Scottish
Colourists, Works from
Private Collections,
October 2017, Glasgow.
595
Sir William MacTaggart
(1903-1981) ARR
Framed oil on panel, signed
‘Grimaud’
45.7cm x 55.9cm
£7000-£9000 (+24% BP*)
Exhibited: William
MacTaggart (1903-1981)
Scottish Gallery of Modern
Art, Edinburgh 14th
Feb-10th May 1998,
illustrated No.3, page 55 of
the catalogue. Also see notes
on previous lot no. 596.

Lot 594

Lot 595
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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William Crozier
William Crozier died at an
early age, however he still
managed to leave behind
a large body of work all
truly colourist in nature.
He is considered part of
‘The Edinburgh School’
along with Anne Redpath
(1895-1964), William
Gillies (1898-1973), John
Maxwell (1905-1962) and
Sir William MacTaggart
(1903-1981).
Throughout the 1920s
Crozier and MacTaggart
travelled to St Raphael
in the south of France
and interestingly this
painting with its farm and
vineyards appears in the
following lot no 595 by
Sir William MacTaggart.

Lot 596

596
William Crozier ARSA
(1897-1930)
Gilt framed oil on board,
signed
‘Grimaud Provence’
42cm x 46cm
£4000-£6000 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: Purchased
November 1987, Christies.
Sir Godfrey and Lady Jane
Thomson and then by family
descent. This work was painted
during a trip to Provence in
the 1920s along with fellow
Edinburgh artist Sir William
MacTaggart RSA, please see
lot number 595.
597
Alfred Wolmark
(British 1877- 1961) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘The Card Players’
40cm x 54cm
£3000-£5000 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com
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Lot 598

598
Thomas Bonar Lyon (Scottish 1873-1935)
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Etaples Pas De Calais’
60cm x 50cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 599

599
Herbert Davis Richter
(British 1874-1955) ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas,
signed lower right
Titled ‘Sunshine and
Flowers’
Study
74cm x 82cm
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 601

600
Henry Tamworth Wells
RA (British 1828-1903)
Pair gilt framed
watercolours, signed
(i) The Old Story
(ii) The Fair Embroiderer
18cm x 15cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

601
Valengi
Gilt framed oil on board,
signed
‘Continental girl, standing
with basket balanced on
her head’
30cm x 15cm
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 600

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 603

Lot 602

602
Chen Cheng (Born 1927) ARR
Framed oil on canvas, signed
Tan Seah Boey dated 1961
‘Fishing Village’
76cm x 50cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 604

603
William Douglas MacLeod
(Scottish 1892-1963) ARR
Framed pastel, signed
‘Brig O’Doon, Alloway’
38cm x 54cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

604
William Douglas MacLeod
(Scottish 1892-1963) ARR
Framed pastel, signed
‘The Auld Brig, Alloway’
38cm x 54cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

605
Robert Gemmell Hutchison
(Scottish 1855-1936)
Gilt framed watercolour, signed
‘Young Girl Drinking from a Jug’
24cm x 18cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

606
T Faed (Scottish 19th Century)
Gilt framed oil on board
‘Portrait of a Young Country Girl’
26cm x 40cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 605
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 607

Lot 608

607
Sam Bough RSA RSW (Scottish 1822-1878)
Gilt framed watercolour
‘Ben More Sound Of Mull’
11cm x 25cm
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)
608
Ralston Gudgeon RSW (Scottish 1910-1942)
Framed watercolour, signed
‘Jay in Pine Tree’
36cm x 23cm
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 609

609
William Clark
of Greenock
(Scottish 1803-1883)
Framed oil on canvas,
signed and dated 1876
‘Shipping on a
Calm Sea’
36cm x 54cm
£1000-£1500
(+24% BP*)
610
James Kay RSA RSW
(Scottish 1858-1942)
Framed oil on canvas,
signed
‘Greenock’
30cm x 44.5cm
£2000-£3000
(+24% BP*)

Lot 610

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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611
Indistinctly Signed
Gilt framed watercolour
‘Lady Outside a Country Cottage’
29cm x 49cm
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

612
James Elder Christie (Scottish 1847-1914)
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed JE Christie
‘Boy Fishing’
25cm x 30cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 611

613
William Menzler (German 1846-1926)
Gilt framed oil on board, signed
‘Portrait of a Young Woman’
31cm x 23cm
Label verso J.B. Bennett & Sons LTD
£1500-£1800 (+24% BP*)

614
James Stuart Park (Scottish 1862-1933)
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘White and Red Roses’
49cm x 39cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
Lot 612

Lot 613
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 615

615
Post War Glasgow School
Charcoal
‘Capped Figure’
43cm x 30cm
£70-£100 (+24% BP*)

Lot 616

616
Edwin Black (19th century)
Framed watercolour, signed
‘Returning The Nets Through The Dunes’
22.5cm x 32.5cm
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

617
James Stuart Park
(Scottish 1862-1933)
Gilt Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Camellia’s’
50cm x 60cm
£2000-£3000 (+24% BP*)

James Stuart Park trained
in Glasgow and Paris. A
member of The Glasgow
Boys, his finest works are
the best flower paintings
ever produced by a
Scottish artist.

Lot 617
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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618
George Houston RSW
(Scottish 1891-1942)
Framed watercolour, signed
‘Farm House and Steadings’
24cm x 35cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 618

Lot 619

Lot 620

Lot 621

619
David Martin
(Scottish 1887-1935)
Framed watercolour. Signed
‘Dutch Harbour’
26cm x 38cm
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

622
George Houston RSW (Scottish 1891-1942)
Framed watercolour, signed
‘Winter Landscape’
27cm x 37cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
www.trcallan.com

620
James Stuart Park
(Scottish 1862-1933)
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Pink and White Roses’
60cm x 75cm
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

Lot 622

621
James Stuart Park
(Scottish 1862-1933)
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Still Life White and Red Roses’
40cm x 50cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
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Lot 623

Lot 624

Lot 626

623
Fortunino Matania RI
(Italian 1881-1963) ARR
Framed pencil drawing
with watercolour, signed
‘Diana Goddess of the
Chase and of The Moon’
29.5cm x 22.5cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 625

624
Society of Eight School
Gilt framed oil on board
‘The Silver Tray’
39cm x 28cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

625
James Stuart Park
(Scottish 1862-1933)
Ornate gilt framed oil on canvas,
unsigned
‘White Flowers’
37cm x 29cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
626
Alexander Frazer RSA
(1828-1899) ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘In Cadlow Forest’
29cm x 44cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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627
J D Henderson (Scottish 20th Century)
Framed oil on board, signed
‘Kilbarchan’
31cm x 41cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

628
Dutch School
Framed oil on board
‘Flower Study’
65cm x 45cm
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)
Lot 627

629
Anders Zorn (Swedish 1860-1920)
Framed etching, signed under margin, dated 1919
‘Dal River’
19cm x 12cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: Aitken Dott and Son, Edinburgh.

Lot 628

Lot 629

630
Charles Mussard
Pair of framed oils on canvas, signed
‘Merry Cavaliers’
46cm x 30cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 630
www.trcallan.com
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Lot 631

Lot 632

631
Mian Situ (Chinese born 1953) ARR
Framed limited edition print 5/25
‘Chinese Family Laundry 1880’
62cm x 93cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
632
Set of four Japanese framed silk works depicting
assorted flowers, bamboo with birds and butterflies.
113cm x 33cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
633
Douglas N Anderson (Scottish born 1927)
Scottish Regiments 1890, set of six watercolours
‘The Highland Light Infantry 1890’
‘The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles) 1890’
‘The Royal Scots Fusiliers 1890’
‘The Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders 1890’
‘The Gordon Highlanders 1890’
‘The Queens Own Cameron Highlanders 1890’
25cm x 16cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
634
Andrew Law (Scottish 1873-1967) ARR
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Portrait of Mr James Morrison ESQ, 1947’
91cm x 70cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 633

635
Early 20th century
Gilt framed print
‘The Black Bonnet’
65cm x 50cm
£50-£80 (+24% BP*)

Lot 634

Lot 635

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 636

Lot 637

Lot 638

636
T Nichol
Gilt framed watercolour, signed
‘River Doon near Doonholm’
29cm x 44cm
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 639

637
Andrew Affleck (1874-1935)
Framed etching, signed
‘An Extensive Riverscape’
30cm x 50cm
£630-£50 (+24% BP*)

638
Robert Frier (1855-1912)
Framed watercolour, signed, dated 1871
‘A Highland Loch with Ruined Castle’
21cm x 45cm
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

639
Ernest Archibald Taylor
(Scottish 1874-1951)
ARR
Framed watercolour
‘Coastal Road’
22cm x 28cm
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
640
Ernest Archibald Taylor
(Scottish 1874-1951)
ARR
Framed watercolour
‘Hillside Stream’
26cm x 19cm
Plus a framed
watercolour
‘Woodland Gorge’
26cm x 19cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
Lot 640

www.trcallan.com
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641
Ronald Victor Chate
Framed oil on board, signed,
dated 1965
‘On the Hunt’
38cm x 53cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
642
Robert Sinclair Thomson RSA
(1915-1983) ARR
Framed watercolour and mixed media,
signed
‘Beached Boat - Busy Coastal Harbour’
36cm x 55cm
£120-£160 (+24% BP*)
Lecturer Glasgow School of Art,
popular teacher with Joan Eardley being
among his pupils, died Ballantrae.
Lot 641

Lot 642

Lot 644

643
Framed print
‘Moored Dutch Boats’
56cm x 39cm
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 643

Lot 645

644
James Watterson Herald (Scottish 1859-1914)
Framed pastel
‘Through the Trees’
11cm x 16cm
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

645
Andrew Wilson Beacon (Scottish 1867-1944)
Framed pencil drawing, signed monogram 1902
‘Ayr from Prestwick Sands’
9.5cm x 17cm
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: Euan Mundy Fine Art, Glasgow.

Provenance: Euan Mundy Fine Art, Glasgow.

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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646
Mary Armour LLD RAS RSW RGI
(Scottish 1902-2000) ARR
Framed pastel, signed dated 1966
‘Glengariff’ Southern Ireland
32cm x 40cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
647
Donald A Paton (Scottish 1866-1949)
Gilt framed watercolour, signed
‘Holy Island from Lamlash, Isle of Arran’
15cm x 30cm
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 646

Lot 647

Lot 648

Lot 650

Lot 649

www.trcallan.com

648
McKay
Framed pastel, signed
‘Flower Lady in
Town Square’
21cm x 28cm
£100-£150
(+24% BP*)

649
British School
(19th century)
Gilt framed oil on canvas
‘Portrait of a Gentleman’
70cm x 57cm
£200-£300
(+24% BP*)

650
A J Hastings
Framed oil on board,
signed
‘Autumn on a Galloway
Stream’
36cm x 49cm
£100-£200
(+24% BP*)
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Lot 651

Lot 652

Lot 653

651
John Copland (British 1854-1929)
Framed oil on canvas, signed dated 1910
‘A Misty Morning’
48cm x 60cm
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 654

652
Scottish School (Late 19th century)
Gilt framed oil on canvas
‘Inveraray Castle’
46cm x 76cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

653
J. Meissenberg (European 19th century)
Framed oil on canvas, signed
‘Cattle in a Wooded Glade’
72cm x 90cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
654
Alfred J Munnings
Set of three artist’s proof prints, 1922
Frost & Reed, signed in pencil, lower margin
(i) Scene with Foxhounds
(ii) Scene with Huntsman and Hounds
(iii) Scene with Marquee and Horses
42cm x 50cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
655
LB
Gilt framed triptych folding screen,
oil on canvas, signed
‘Cherubs in the Sky’
Each canvas panel approx. 100cm x 41cm
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 655
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 657

Lot 656

656
Xing Baozhuang
(Ying Po Chong, Chinese born 1940)
Framed ink and watercolour on paper scroll, artists
and calligrapher’s seals
‘Cranes in Landscape’
68cm x 135cm
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)
Commissioned and presented to the recipient in
Hong Kong upon his retirement in 1980. Xing
Baozhuang was born in Macao, lived in Guangzhou
and was active in Hong Kong in the 1980s.
657
Gilt framed engraving
‘A Dialogue at Waterloo’
62cm x 100cm
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)
658
John Evan Hodgson (RA British 1831-1895)
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed and dated 1785
‘Robert Burns at the Plough’
Wee, Sleekit, Cowerin, Tim’rous, Beastie
155cm x 80cm
£1500-£2500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 658
www.trcallan.com
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These three prints were issued in conjunction with a bronze
plaque with a relief profile of Lowry by the sculptor
Lee Soloman, in commemoration of Lowry’s 80th Birthday.

659
Laurence Stephen Lowry (British 1887-1976) ARR
Limited edition set of three prints all hand signed in pencil and
a bronze medallion relief of the artist No. 160/300 prints include
portraits of Lowry’s mother and father and a self portrait plus a
bronze plaque. Limited edition of 300. 37cm x 26.5cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
660
Laurence Stephen Lowry (British 1887-1976) ARR
Limited edition set of three prints all hand signed in pencil and
a bronze medallion relief of the artist No. 31/300 prints include
portraits of Lowry’s mother and father and a self portrait plus a
bronze plaque. Limited edition of 300. 37cm x 26.5cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
661
Laurence Stephen Lowry (British 1887-1976) ARR
Limited edition set of three prints all hand signed in pencil and
a bronze medallion relief of the artist No. 47/300 prints include
portraits of Lowry’s mother and father and a self portrait plus a
bronze plaque. Limited edition of 300. 37cm x 26.5cm
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 659

Lot 660

Lot 661

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

662-751 Furniture

662
Reproduction gilt framed
mirror, with rose and floral
decoration, 138cm x 104cm.
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)
663
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, lobed top, rouge marble
insert, beaded edge, pierced
and carved foliage apron,
raised on four carved legs,
39cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

664
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, rectangular top, rouge
marble insert, mother of pearl
decoration, 80cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
665
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, square topped with
beaded edge, carved and
pierced foliage apron,
supported of four legs united
by an under tier, decorated
with inlaid mother of pearl,
81cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
Lot 662

Lot 663

Lot 665

666
Scottish mahogany long cased clock, brass and silvered dial
by J.M. Orr, Saltcoats. 222cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 664

Lot 667

Lot 666

667
Large hardwood carving of a Chinese buddhist dog, 85cm high.
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)
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Lot 668

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

662-751 Furniture

668
Arts and Crafts upright Bechstein Piano and matching piano stool, designed by Ernest Archibald
Taylor for Wylie and Lochhead, Glasgow, this piece was made for the 1901 Glasgow International
Exhibition. Pearwood case with mahogany staining, decorated with mother of pearl stylised rosettes,
ornate pierced silver plated hinge brackets and candle sconces. Extended front square tapered candle
supports with slatted sides. Piano by Carl Bechstein, Berlin No. 54752, serial No. search, dated 1900.
£4000-£6000 (+24% BP*)
Note: the mother of pearl inlaid stylised flower motif on the piano case and matching stool is typical
of E A Taylors designs for Wylie and Lochhead and is identical to other pieces by Taylor for the 1901
Glasgow International Exhibition Lot 322 side chair circa 1901 by Ernest Archibald Taylor at Philips,
New York (Design Matters, 15th December 2015).
Provenance: Purchased from a Miss Templeton in the early 1960s by J Caldwell, the Eglington Arms
Hotel in Irvine and then by descent to the current vendor.

www.trcallan.com
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EA Taylor and the 1901 Glasgow International Exhibition. By Roger Billcliffe
In 1888 Glasgow, following the success of the Great Exhibition in London in 1851, presented
its own Universal International Exhibition. It was intended as a shop window for the commerce
and industries of the city and all profits were earmarked for the building of a new museum and
art gallery in Kelvingrove Park. Alongside the displays of steam engines, ship models, textiles
and other industries, the exhibition included an important display of modern art and was
instrumental in establishing a reputation of a group of young Glasgow painters now known as
“The Glasgow Boys”.
The exhibition was hugely popular and profitable and within five years the city launched a
competition to design the new museum. Sadly, despite entering three different designs, the
Glasgow firm of Honeyman and Keppie was unsuccessful and Glasgow missed the opportunity
of a major building by the young Charles Rennie Mackintosh who, as a junior draughtsman in
the office, worked on all three designs. Five years later the city lost out again as Mackintosh’s
designs for its next international exhibition, planned for 1901, failed to be chosen.

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

662-751 Furniture

The 1901 exhibition celebrated the completion of the new museum which formed the
centrepiece of the buildings erected in Kelvingrove Park. Again, it was a showcase for the city’s
industries but also included small displays of merchandise from local shops and designers.
The critic of The Studio was not impressed by much of the furniture on offer:
“At the outset it may be said that as a whole the display of furniture at the Exhibition is
somewhat meagre. With the notable exception of one or two exhibits the furniture is of the
ordinary commercial quality, both as regards manufacture and design; and though the more
flagrant perversions of art industry that disfigured some of the furniture displayed at Glasgow in
1888 have disappeared from the stalls, yet here and there are still to be found lingering remnants
of the old delusions as to what constitutes furniture design.”
Firmly excluded from the critic’s dismissal, however, was the firm of Wylie and Lochhead,
which was a household name in 19th-century Glasgow and beyond, for furnishings of artistic
design and high-quality craftsmanship. The published catalogues of the stock reflect the varying
tastes of their clients, ranging from conservative Jacobean through the more classical style of the
18th century to contemporary fashion, and it was the latter that they chose to promote at the
Exhibition, much to The Studio’s approval.
Their stand was divided into three sections, each laid out by one of the three young designers
employed in the studio: John Ednie (1876-1934), George Logan (1866-1939), E A Taylor
(1874-1951). Ednie was responsible for the dining room. Its star piece, a settle, now in the
collection of Glasgow Museums. Logan’s bedroom and its furniture were praised in The Studio
for its colour and dignity, ‘without any restlessness, simple in form, and admirably adapted to
the purpose of a combined boudoir and bedroom’. The Studio’s reviewer reserved his highest
praise for Taylor’s drawing room:
“appropriately light and graceful in treatment. The panelled walls of this room are in delicate
silver grey, strapped with white enamelled wood. The prevailing tints of the furniture, carpet,
and accessories are violet with harmonising green. And the walls are here and there relieved
with sketches and water-colour drawings. The room is oblong in shape, divided by a screen in
white wood”.
The focus here, in perhaps the first of Taylor’s designs for the company (which he joined in
1901), was the piano and its accompanying stool. Like all of the other furniture in the room it
was believed to be lost, perhaps sold in Budapest where the room was later exhibited in 1902.
Pianos were very important items in the design vocabulary of the period and their designers
gave them great attention, matched only by that lavished on fireplaces and display cabinets.
This piano contains several of Taylor’s signature devices – maple or fruitwood carcass; inlays
of coloured glass, mother-of-pearl or stained wood; silvered mounts; heart-shaped piercings. It
is one of his most accomplished designs, and probably unique – no other piano, of this or any
design, appeared in any contemporary illustrations of his work over the next few years.
Taylor began teaching at Glasgow School of Art in 1903 and left Wylie and Lochhead around
1905, as did John Ednie. Both men were probably with the company’s gradual move towards
more conventional markets. Taylor moved to Manchester in 1908, shortly after his marriage
to Jessie M King, where he worked for George Wragge on designs for stained glass. In 1911
the couple moved to Paris, living there until 1914 and becoming close to the Scottish painters
J D Fergusson and S J Peploe, who were themselves part of the coterie of painters living in
Montparnasse at the time. When war broke out in 1914 they returned to Scotland, settling in
Kirkcudbright where each lived for the rest of their lives.

www.trcallan.com
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Lot 669

Lot 670

Lot 671

669
Chinese hardwood
jardinière stand, rouge
marble insert, octagonal
top, carved and pierced leaf
and berry apron. Supported
on four faux bamboo
carved legs united by an
under tier, 81cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

670
Chinese hardwood
jardinière stand, circular
top with supporting
arms, rouge marble
insert, supported on
five legs, united with a
carved circular stretcher,
67cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

671
Chinese hardwood
jardinière stand, square top,
rouge marble insert, beaded
edge, carved and pierced
bamboo apron, raised on four
faux bamboo legs united by
stretchers, 46cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 672

Lot 673

672
19th century Chinese carved
hardwood travel box, hinged lid
with carved dragon decoration
with a central carved ‘Coat of
Arms’, box is supported on
carved pierced folding legs
(lock missing). 50cm long,
33cm wide, 37cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

673
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, rouge marble insert,
carved and pierced prunus
and bird apron, supported on
four legs united by stretchers,
34cm high. Plus another smaller
and similar, 23cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 674

674
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, rouge marble insert,
carved bamboo apron supported
on four carved cabriole legs
united by stretchers, 47cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 675

675
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, rouge marble insert,
carved and pierced floral and
fruit apron supported on four
carved cabriole legs united by
stretchers, 48cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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676
Pair 19th/20th century
carved hardwood Burmese
chairs, profusely carved
all over with carved fret
decoration, spoon shaped
backs with carved shaped
aprons, raised on four feet.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
677
19th century Chinese black
lacquer sewing table, with
gilt chinoiserie decoration
hinged cover revealing
a fully fitted interior on
turned supports with scallop
and paw feet, 63cm long,
42cm wide, 71cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 676

Lot 677

678
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand,
square topped, on four legs united by cross
stretchers, 77cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
679
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, square
topped raised on four legs united by cross
stretchers, 75.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
680
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, lobed
top, rouge marble insert, beaded edge,
pierced and carved foliage apron, raised on
four carved legs with ball and claw feet,
46cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 678

Lot 680

681
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, lobed
top, rouge marble insert with beaded edge,
pierced and carved foliage apron, raised on
four carved legs, 45.5cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 681

Lot 679

Lot 682

682
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, circular
top, rouge marble insert with beaded edge,
carved and pierced foliage apron raised on
four carved legs, 46cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 683

683
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand square
top, rouge marble insert, pierced and carved
foliage apron raised on four carved legs united
by stretchers, 46cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
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684
Pair Chinese hardwood jardinière stands,
circular tops supported on five legs united by
base stretchers, 79cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
685
19th century French style floral marquetry
jardinière with removable cover. Gilt metal
gallery with applied ormolu cherubs to
ebonised cabriole legs united by an under tier,
55 cm long, 35cm wide, 82cm high.
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)
686
19th century Irish inlaid rosewood drawing
room chair, turned and reeded front legs
terminating in ball and claw feet.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 684 (one of a pair)

Lot 685

687
A William IV burr walnut tea-poy, hinged
sarcophagus shaped top, raised on a carved
central column, supported on four paw feet,
75cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
688
Chinese black lacquer jardinière stand, with
gilt chinoiserie decoration, hexagonal top
supported on six legs raised on a hexagonal
base, 97cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
689
Pair Chinese hardwood low tables, pierced
and carved frieze between two single fitted
drawers, raised on short legs, 95cm long,
45cm wide, 40cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 686

Lot 688

Lot 687

Lot 689 (one of a pair)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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Lot 690

Lot 691

Lot 692

690
A mahogany folding card
table, by Edward and
Sons, London, 66cm high,
61cm wide, 61cm long.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
691
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, square top, pierced
carved apron, raised on four
legs, united by stretchers,
73.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
692
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, the slender form,
circular top, rouge marble
insert with beaded edge,
carved and pierced foliage
apron, supported on four legs
united by a circular stretcher,
92cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
693
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, the slender form,
circular top, rouge marble
insert with beaded edge,
carved and pierced prunus
apron, supported on four
legs with crossed stretchers,
91.5cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
694
Chinese hardwood jardinière
stand, square top, pierced
and carved on four square
legs united by stretchers,
91.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com

Lot 693

Lot 694

Lot 697

Lot 696

695
Victorian carved oak
gentleman’s open armchair,
with lion mask elbows,
100cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 695

696
Chinese hongmu square
topped low table, carved and
pierced apron on reeded square
legs. 77cm long, 77cm wide,
46cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

697
A pair of carved oak figure
backed chairs, (i) carved lady
figure to back panel (ii) carved
gentleman to the back panel,
94cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
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698
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, square
topped, pierced and carved apron, raised on
four legs united by stepped shelves, 73cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
699
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, square
top, carved and pierced apron, four legs united
by an under tier, 78cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)
700
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, square
top, pierced brackets supported on four square
legs united by stretchers, 91.5cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 698

Lot 699

Lot 700

Lot 701

Lot 702

701
Chinese circular
hardwood jardinière
stand, 51cm high.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

702
A Chinese lacquered
opium table cabinet,
127cm long, 51cm wide,
46.5cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 703

Lot 704

703
Victorian mahogany work
table with twin drop leaves,
fold down twin dummy
drawer front. Raised on
turned legs.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

704
Chinese red lacquer wash stand, carved dragon
and flaming pearl finial over a red lacquer splash
back with carved ‘figure’ and floral panels, above
a hexagonal bowl stand, 158cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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705
Shapland and Petter Arts
and Crafts mahogany
desk, circa 1900. Original
brass handles and faceted
spindle gallery with
pierced hearts to the
ends. Pull out slide to
LHS. Lock plates stamped
S+PB for Shapland and
Petter of Barnstaple,
107cm long, 59cm wide,
102cm high
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
706
Chinese hardwood altar
table, 95.5cm long,
51cm wide, 89cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 705

Lot 706

Lot 707

Lot 708

707
A Chinese hardwood
horseshoe back folding
armchair, 70cm wide,
70cm deep, 102cm high.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
708
Edwardian mahogany
open armchair, turned
mahogany frame, arms,
supports, legs and
stretchers.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)
709
Inlaid mahogany Art
Nouveau open armchair,
106cm high.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 709

710
A Victorian inlaid rosewood octagonal window table, with under
shelf, height 70cm, diameter 75cm.
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)
www.trcallan.com

Lot 710

Lot 711

711
A Victorian inlaid rosewood revolving bookcase, 82cm high,
51cm deep, 51cm long.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
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Lot 712

712
Chinese hardwood throne chair,
62cm wide, 48cm deep, 100cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 713 (part lot)

713
Edwardian set of six inlaid
mahogany drawing room chairs,
two armchairs and four chairs.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 714

714
Whytock and Reid mahogany side table, with fitted drawer
on cabriole legs and pointed feet, 94cm long, 75cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
715
Pair George III serpentine fronted inlaid mahogany knife
boxes, hinged sloping lid, with inlaid urn panels revealing
fitted interiors, 22cm long, 28cm wide, 38cm high.
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)
716
A Victorian walnut parlour chair upholstered in floral
fabric, height 100cm.
£150-£180 (+24% BP*)

Lot 715

Lot 716

717
A 19th century French ebonized and Pietra Dura
credenza, central door decorated with Pietra Dura
decoration with ormulu mounts, flanked either side with a
curved glass door, 128cm high, 181cm long, 46.5cm deep.
£3000-£5000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 717
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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718
Edwardian inlaid mahogany display
cabinet, central glazed door with glass bow
shaped sides, raised on square tapered legs
and spade feet, 89cm long, 37cm wide,
167cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
719
Japanese shodana cabinet, meiji period,
circa 1880, very finely carved hardwood
with a combination of cupboards with
gold lacquer doors, open shelves and
fitted drawers all decorated with birds
and foliage, 163cm long, 45cm wide,
213cm high.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
720
Chinese cabinet, open shelf above three
short drawers over twin cupboard doors
with ornate metal hinges and handle,
65cm wide, 33cm deep, 113cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 718

Lot 719

721
1960s Danish teak sideboard, comprising
of three sliding cabinet doors, above three
short drawers, 180cm long, 45cm wide,
112cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 721

Lot 722

722
1960s Danish rosewood three piece wall
unit, centre piece with open shelves over a fall
front above four fitted drawers, flanked either
side by units with open shelves, above a pair
of cupboard doors, 348cm long, 43cm wide,
196cm high.
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)
723
Set of four oak open armchairs, possibly
from an ocean liner, 85cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 720
www.trcallan.com

Lot 723 (one of four)

153

154

Furniture 662-751

724
Four piece drawing room suite, comprising
of two seat settee, two open armchairs and a
side chair.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
725
Set of six mahogany chippendale style
dining chairs, with drop in seats, two carvers
and four chairs.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 724 (part lot)

Lot 725 (part lot)

726
Late Victorian mahogany leather topped
desk, three frieze drawers raised on two
pedestals each fitted with three drawers,
137cm long, 82cm wide, 76.5cm high.
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 727

Lot 726

Lot 729

Lot 728

727
Pair 19th century oak
caryatids, of baroque style,
one depicting a satyr, the
other a bacchante, each on
a scrolled foot, 77cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
Provenance: Lot 2624
Blair Castle March 2012

728
George III serpentine
fronted mahogany knife
box, hinged sloping lid.
22.5cm long, 29cm wide,
37cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

729
George III mahogany
cutlery tray.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)
730
Carved oak X framed open
armchair, 94cm high.
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 730

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2
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731
Italian Selva Art Deco style dining suite, retailed by Harrods, London. The suite consists of an
extending double pedestal dining table with two leaves, a set of twelve Selva Luna armchairs with blue
crushed velvet upholstery, a matching sideboard and console table. Dining table measures 110cm wide,
300cm long fully extended.
£1000-£2000 (+24% BP*)

www.trcallan.com
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Lot 732 (one of four)

Lot 733

732
Set of four Italian Selva beechwood square topped occasional
tables, retailed by Harrods, London, 65cm long, 65cm wide,
55cm high
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 734

733
Regency mahogany cased square piano by John Broadwood and Son
London, rosewood crossbanded mahogany supported on six turned and
reeded tapered legs, gilt metal beading. No. 01293, circa 1826, 168cm long,
64cm wide, 82cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 735

734
Victorian mahogany telescope table on four turned legs
on china castors with two leaves and winder. 244cm long
including leaves 120cm wide, 76cm high.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)
735
Chinese hardwood console altar cabinet, single frieze
drawer above a triangular shaped cabinet with twin
cupboard doors, 74cm long, 36cm deep, 73cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
736
Carved oak wall bracket, with carved lion mask and
thistle, 57cm high, 49cm wide.
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 736

Lot 737

737
Carved figure wall bracket, 50cm high, 28cm wide.
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

662-751 Furniture

Lot 739

738
Victorian dining
table leaf storage
cabinet, carved gallery
top with five open
cabinets, 177cm high,
70cm wide.
£300-£400
(+24% BP*)
Lot 738

Lot 741

741
A Victorian cast
iron garden seat,
with floral and
leaf decoration,
99cm long,
51cm deep,
86cm high.
£700-£900
(+24% BP*)
742
A Victorian cast
iron garden seat,
in the form of oak
leaves and branches,
130cm long,
58cm deep,
86cm high.
£700-£900
(+24% BP*)
www.trcallan.com

739
Versace shop display counter,
glass top with sliding display
drawer over four long drawers
flanked by two black lacquer
pillars, Greek key decoration to
base. 176cm long, 52cm wide,
91cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 740

740
Versace curved glass shop
display unit, gilt metal Greek
key gallery over two open shaped
glass shelves, hardwood frame with
black lacquer pillars and gilt acorn
finials, gilt Greek key decoration
to base. 209cm long, 109cm wide,
24cm high.
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 742

743
Terracotta bust of
Robert Burns, on
sandstone column
and sandstone
plinth.
£400-£600
(+24% BP*)
744
George III
mahogany tip up
breakfast table,
circular top 132cm
diameter, stamped
Robert Campbell
(active 1754-1793).
£200-£300
(+24% BP*)

Lot 743

Lot 744
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Lot 745

745
Persian rug, dark blue
border with pink/red field
with geometric pattern,
89cm wide, 140cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

747
A large Regency gilt framed
overmantel mirror, with
acanthus leaf decoration,
212cm high, 108cm wide.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

746
Persian rug, black border
with geometric patterns in
red, blue, green and white,
84cm wide, 150cm long.
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

748
Indian brass inlaid bottle
shaped folding bar, twin
bow fronted doors revealing a
fitted interior, 200cm high.
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 746

Lot 747

Lot 748

749
Japanese two fold
panelled folding screen,
carved hardwood framed
black lacquer panels with
applied carved ivory /
bone birds and foliage
decoration, 169cm long,
181cm high.
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)
750
Early 20th century
Chinese carved rosewood
dragon chair, probably
republic period 1910-30.
67cm wide 68cm deep
126cm high.
£1000-£1500
(+24% BP*)

Lot 749

Lot 750

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

662-751 Furniture

751
Roland KR117 digital intelligent grand piano, finished in black lacquer.
£4000-£6000 (+24% BP*)
The KR117 intelligent grand piano combines all the realism of a fine acoustic
piano with functionality available only from the worlds best digital pianos.
From its exquisite polished ebony cabinet to its expensive grand piano stand,
powerful speaker system. This instrument combines a grand piano with
modern features. Serial no ZV90119 N

www.trcallan.com
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ABSENTEE BID FORM
DATE OF AUCTION: Friday 11th & Saturday 12th June 2021
If you are unable to attend the sale we are happy to execute bids on your behalf. This service is free and confidential.
• Indicate your limit for each lot
•	Your bids will be executed as cheaply as reserves and other bids allow
•	A buyer’s premium of 20% is payable on each successful bid, VAT is charged on this premium.
•	All purchases must be paid for and collected by 4pm on Wednesday 16th June following the auction. If you are unable to collect
by this time please contact Michael Callan at the auction room so that storage arrangements can be made.
•	If you successfully purchase a lot, or lots, we will forward an invoice within 3 working days. We recommend that you telephone
the auction room to check the success of your bid the day following the auction.
•	Bids placed by telephone will be accepted at your risk and must be confirmed in writing, fax or email.
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